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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

 
Event 1  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH  81 Jones, Olivia R 1:34.79  1:51.05
1:34.79 (50.24)44.55

Blazing Barracudas-OH  82 Rogers, Evelyn J 1:35.89  1:37.68
1:35.89 (52.48)43.41

Blazing Barracudas-OH  63 Rogers, Emma K 1:43.21  1:58.04
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  84 Hammond, Dillon J 1:48.72  1:45.84

1:48.72 (59.63)49.09

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  75 Falatach, Faye A 1:50.84  1:57.00
1:50.84 (56.43)54.41

Blazing Barracudas-OH  86 Yang, Yutong 1:55.75  2:00.31
1:55.75 (1:00.85)54.90

Canton City Swimming-OH  87 Tomich, Lillian R 2:00.29  2:03.45
2:00.29 (1:03.16)57.13

Blazing Barracudas-OH  88 Hartman, Hannah J 2:04.18  1:53.99
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  89 Chaney, Addison R 2:10.77  2:06.18

2:10.77 (1:06.30)1:04.47

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  7--- Matejka, Avery J DQ  2:09.95
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

DQ (1:01.29)51.17

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Abens, Caroline L DQ  2:20.00
Butterfly kick - breast

Blazing Barracudas-OH  7--- Miozzi, Emily M DQ  1:52.49
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

Blazing Barracudas-OH  7--- Shah, Aliya M DQ  2:40.01
Butterfly kick - breast

DQ (1:10.60)1:04.25

 
Event 1  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  91 Spencer, Hadley R 1:26.23  1:34.67
1:26.23 (46.80)39.43

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 102 Wilson, Heather M 1:28.71  1:36.49
1:28.71 (46.21)42.50

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 103 Horrell, Kaitlyn R 1:29.67  1:33.79
1:29.67 (48.19)41.48

Blazing Barracudas-OH  94 Waters, Chelsea A 1:31.36  1:34.34
1:31.36 (46.72)44.64

Blazing Barracudas-OH 105 Jeffers, Molly A 1:31.98  1:34.66
1:31.98 (49.56)42.42

Rocket Swim Club-OH  96 Lapchak, Isla 1:32.22  1:43.47
1:32.22 (48.92)43.30

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  97 Dong, Amy 1:34.10  1:40.55
1:34.10 (49.49)44.61

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 108 Watts, Kadence M 1:35.61  1:38.09
1:35.61 (48.80)46.81

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 109 Winkelaar, Fiona L 1:36.40  1:53.04
1:36.40 (50.69)45.71

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  910 Dawson, Eleanor M 1:39.98  1:38.18
1:39.98 (55.71)44.27

SwimUnited-OH 1011 Stromberg, Ellie G 1:40.55  1:48.16
1:40.55 (55.00)45.55
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 1  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  912 Gallagher, Guinevere J 1:41.04  1:41.15
1:41.04 (53.22)47.82

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  913 Reznick, Maya S 1:43.38  1:46.10
1:43.38 (52.65)50.73

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  914 Valentine, Carli L 1:43.54  1:46.77
1:43.54 (53.86)49.68

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1015 Thompson, Logan E 1:44.33  1:46.65
1:44.33 (52.36)51.97

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  916 Pettigrew, Adelyn R 1:44.62  1:44.89
1:44.62 (56.84)47.78

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  917 Hartman, Maggie A 1:45.79  1:53.23
1:45.79 (55.52)50.27

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1018 Li, Olivia W 1:47.04  2:05.31
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  919 Erdman, Emerson 1:50.13  1:56.36

1:50.13 (57.28)52.85

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1020 Carlisle, Corinne A 1:50.82  1:46.54
1:50.82 (1:00.14)50.68

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1021 Parks, Paisley A 1:51.05  2:00.49
1:51.05 (57.22)53.83

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1022 Terlecky, Lennon 1:51.61  2:30.99
1:51.61 (58.27)53.34

Blazing Barracudas-OH  923 Fiorello, Mila R 1:52.77  1:57.49
1:52.77 (57.61)55.16

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1024 Goar, Gg D 1:53.17  2:10.81
1:53.17 (1:00.34)52.83

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  925 Spiro, Caroline K 1:53.34  2:10.00
1:53.34 (55.48)57.86

Blazing Barracudas-OH  926 Petek, Kinzlee N 1:54.23  1:48.99
1:54.23 (56.86)57.37

SwimUnited-OH  927 Mellis, Emma J 1:54.40  1:53.09
1:54.40 (59.12)55.28

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1028 Hilber, GG G 1:56.32  2:00.00
1:56.32 (59.42)56.90

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  929 Nowell, Samantha J 1:58.93  1:55.69
1:58.93 (1:04.70)54.23

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  930 Connor, Lily M 2:12.90  2:27.99
2:12.90 (1:05.45)1:07.45

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 10--- Petznick, Sienna A DQ  1:55.00
Not on back off wall - back

DQ (54.34)50.71

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 10--- Wolf, Jolene M DQ  2:15.00
One hand touch - breast

DQ (55.25)55.00

Blazing Barracudas-OH  9--- Smith, Logan H DQ  1:47.33
Scissors kick - breast

DQ (56.91)50.87

 
Event 2  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  81 Hu, Alan Y 1:38.12  1:42.99
1:38.12 (54.80)43.32

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  82 Peters, Finn 1:51.97  1:43.34
1:51.97 (55.42)56.55
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 2  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  73 Iammarino, Owen S 1:52.77  2:19.98
1:52.77 (58.94)53.83

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Hamilton, Joey A DQ  2:20.00
Scissors kick - breast

DQ (1:13.79)56.39

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Franco, Josh E DQ  2:20.00
Alternating Kick - fly

DQ (1:23.50)1:15.32

 
Event 2  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Bommer, William M 1:21.78  1:30.00
1:21.78 (44.72)37.06

Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Anderson, Westin C 1:27.00  1:30.46
1:27.00 (46.80)40.20

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 103 Vargas, Sebastian J 1:29.59  1:38.33
1:29.59 (46.82)42.77

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  94 Cao, William Y 1:30.64  1:43.01
1:30.64 (48.55)42.09

Blazing Barracudas-OH 105 Petek, Caden J 1:34.72  1:36.80
1:34.72 (50.26)44.46

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  96 Nesheim, Henry O 1:35.15  1:32.82
1:35.15 (51.84)43.31

SwimUnited-OH  97 Zamiska, Wade E 1:38.33  1:38.67
1:38.33 (55.36)42.97

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 108 Speziale, August J 1:40.07  1:40.84
1:40.07 (54.95)45.12

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 109 Schnaufer, Brock B 1:40.48  2:00.00
1:40.48 (53.54)46.94

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1010 Corradetti, Louie A 1:40.55  1:39.06
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  911 Marshall, Landon R 1:43.21  1:49.13

1:43.21 (53.71)49.50

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  912 Iammarino, Ivan N 1:44.96  2:22.56
1:44.96 (53.98)50.98

Blazing Barracudas-OH  913 Parker, Max H 1:46.04  1:40.80
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1014 Dahiya, Sanskaar 1:55.28  2:10.99
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  915 Iciek, Ben V 2:00.30  2:12.82

2:00.30 (1:01.63)58.67

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  916 Rodak, Max J 2:01.60  2:13.86
2:01.60 (1:05.04)56.56

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1017 Caslow, Alex J 2:10.15  2:00.00
2:10.15 (1:07.84)1:02.31

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  918 Bruno, Liam 2:14.85  2:13.53
2:14.85 (1:10.28)1:04.57

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1019 Noll, Jackson B 2:16.52  2:15.00
2:16.52 (1:12.98)1:03.54

 
Event 3  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  81 Jaroscak, Dylan S 57.58  57.00
SwimUnited-OH  82 Weaver, Jillian G 59.18  1:04.71
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  83 Chaney, Addison R 59.57  59.51
Blazing Barracudas-OH  84 Stummer, Adelaide V 1:03.45  55.49
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 3  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  75 Reznick, Ava J 1:05.03  1:20.29
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  86 Hogan, Quinn V 1:05.82  1:11.13
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  87 Kandare, Nora R 1:07.89  53.45
Blazing Barracudas-OH  78 Sthul, Saavi 1:10.76  1:12.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  89 Otterbacher, Elizabeth G 1:11.62  1:11.67
Blazing Barracudas-OH  810 Otterbacher, Nela H 1:12.27  1:08.45
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  811 Speziale, Mila J 1:14.68  48.99
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  812 Yeager, Julianna M 1:16.31  50.55
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  713 Shakkour, Indy E 1:25.60  1:30.00
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  614 Vargas, Eliza R 1:27.72  1:41.12
Rocket Swim Club-OH  7--- Lapchak, Palmer DQ  1:15.25

Scissors kick

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  7--- Watts, Landry K DQ  1:10.99
Alternating Kick

Unattached-OH  6--- Spencer, Serena I DQ  1:25.99
Delay of meet

Blazing Barracudas-OH  6--- Rogers, Maddie A DQ  1:07.22
Butterfly kick

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  7--- Wang, Ella O DQ  59.55
Alternating Kick

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  8--- Burkett, Laken A DQ  1:22.59
Butterfly kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  7--- Shah, Aliya M DQ  1:30.99
Scissors kick

 
Event 3  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Canton City Swimming-OH 101 Coss, Cami M 47.37  48.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 102 Wilson, Heather M 48.12  49.15
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  93 Triplett, Taylor L 49.90  51.61
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  94 Reznick, Maya S 50.46  49.67
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  95 Peterson, Claire M 50.72  49.20
Blazing Barracudas-OH  96 Waters, Chelsea A 52.17  51.16
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  97 Schinckel, Ava F 52.23  51.87
SwimUnited-OH  98 Dupati, Samrita 53.43  53.88
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  99 Dawson, Eleanor M 53.95  49.68
Rocket Swim Club-OH  910 Milner, Lucy 54.27  55.25
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1011 Hogan, Claire M 54.61  1:00.03
Blazing Barracudas-OH  912 Fiorello, Mila R 55.22  56.19
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  913 Watson, Jaala J 55.26  50.99
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1014 Woods, Aurora J 55.47  1:09.81
Blazing Barracudas-OH  915 Petek, Kinzlee N 56.92  54.70
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  916 Koepp, Jovi C 59.19  59.28
SwimUnited-OH  917 Mellis, Emma J 59.48  54.53
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1018 Campbell, Ellie L 1:00.37  1:11.59
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1019 Pich, Olivia S 1:00.72  55.38
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  920 Armstrong, Alma M 1:01.03  57.42
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1021 Caruso, Emerson A 1:02.03  1:03.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  922 Fries, Gwen A 1:02.98  59.90
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1023 Hilber, GG G 1:04.38  1:00.09
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  924 Jain, Gia R 1:04.59  1:26.35



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:24 PM  12/14/2025  Page 5

2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 3  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1025 Goar, Gg D 1:06.01  1:01.42
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  926 Heine, Norah R 1:11.88  1:10.22
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  927 Khan, Amina M 1:26.09  1:16.89
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  928 Holtz, Mira 1:44.53  1:51.33
Blazing Barracudas-OH  9--- Smith, Logan H DQ  51.49

Butterfly kick

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 10--- Moran, Sawyer DQ  1:05.86
Butterfly kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  9--- Morgan, Flynn M DQ  1:14.49
Alternating Kick

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  9--- Masterson, Giulietta R DQ  1:30.22
Alternating Kick

Rocket Swim Club-OH  9--- Lupica, Elsie DQ  1:10.25
Arms past hipline

Blazing Barracudas-OH 10--- Manzanares, Ana M DQ  1:45.49
Non-simultaneous arms

Penguin Swimming-OH  9--- Cool, Katrina R DQ  1:08.99
Scissors kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  9--- Dow, Lucia F DQ  1:04.49
Scissors kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH  9--- McAllester, Margot P DQ  1:10.49
Scissors kick

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  9--- Gunder, Della M DQ  1:12.59
Scissors kick

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 10--- Hart, Cecilia A DQ  1:14.51
Alternating Kick

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  9--- Tanner, Thea E DQ  1:22.45
Scissors kick

 
Event 4  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Penguin Swimming-OH  81 McKenna, Rhys M 52.14  54.09
SwimUnited-OH  82 Manjhu, Aaryan 1:00.67  1:01.12
Penguin Swimming-OH  83 Brainard, Kipton L 1:01.21  1:30.99
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  84 Garson, Ben S 1:07.49  1:27.17
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  85 Grunert, Seby R 1:09.71  1:20.21
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  76 Ormiston, Sean A 1:19.60  1:29.36
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Davison, Evan W DQ  1:15.00

Scissors kick

Rocket Swim Club-OH  8--- Aronson, Luke DQ  1:10.25
Alternating Kick

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  7--- Knific, Ben G DQ  1:40.00
Arms past hipline

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  8--- Giovinazzi, Vinny J DQ  1:10.00
One hand touch

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH  7--- Berdis, Mason DQ  1:00.99
Scissors kick

SwimUnited-OH  8--- Chahulski, Ethan P DQ  1:15.00
No touch

Penguin Swimming-OH  7--- Scrocco, Nathan D DQ  1:02.99
One hand touch
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 4  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rocket Swim Club-OH  8--- Burgbacher, Declan DQ  1:23.60
Butterfly kick

SwimUnited-OH  8--- Rozman, Ben A DQ  1:10.00
Scissors kick

 
Event 4  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 101 Vargas, Sebastian J 48.91  51.74
Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Anderson, Westin C 49.93  49.10
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  93 Cerni, Sammy 52.41  52.17
Penguin Swimming-OH  94 Kugler, Rocco A 52.64  55.12
Blazing Barracudas-OH  95 Navaneetha, Shri 53.52  51.15
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  96 Knific, Sam J 54.43  54.53
SwimUnited-OH  97 Kobryn, Sasha 56.10  1:15.75
Blazing Barracudas-OH  98 Parker, Max H 57.30  52.55
Blazing Barracudas-OH 109 Cox, Liam M 59.67  53.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1010 Grunert, Ray K 1:01.94  58.90
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1011 Li, Ryan 1:02.44  1:00.98
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1012 Caslow, Alex J 1:02.59  1:00.71
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  913 Garvey, Nolan 1:06.28  1:10.22
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1014 Dahiya, Sanskaar 1:11.35  1:09.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10--- Nikolov, Nick DQ  1:05.00

One hand touch

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  9--- Rottenborn, Jack J DQ  1:10.00
Scissors kick

SwimUnited-OH  9--- Arabadzhi, Oleksandr DQ  53.98
Arms past hipline

SwimUnited-OH  9--- Kallevig, Cash J DQ  54.08
Butterfly kick

 
Event 5  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  81 Carfagna, Sommer R 1:48.15  1:47.80
1:48.15 (55.13)53.02

Blazing Barracudas-OH  82 Smith, Mayer E 1:51.28  2:01.49
1:51.28 (57.49)53.79

Blazing Barracudas-OH  83 Yang, Yutong 1:56.41  1:53.99
1:56.41 (1:01.82)54.59

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  84 Moretta, Hattie L 2:03.28  2:00.99
2:03.28 (1:06.44)56.84

Blazing Barracudas-OH  65 Jiang, Serena C 2:18.53  2:12.99
2:18.53 (1:15.29)1:03.24

 
Event 5  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  91 Spencer, Hadley R 1:27.34  1:40.00
1:27.34 (43.61)43.73

Canton City Swimming-OH 102 Coss, Cami M 1:32.68  1:34.54
1:32.68 (48.05)44.63

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  93 Pettigrew, Adelyn R 1:33.69  1:35.37
1:33.69 (47.88)45.81
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 5  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  94 Watson, Jaala J 1:35.15  1:55.99
1:35.15 (49.06)46.09

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 105 Chaney, Arya C 1:35.85  1:34.22
1:35.85 (50.47)45.38

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 106 Winkelaar, Fiona L 1:36.01  1:37.62
1:36.01 (50.41)45.60

Blazing Barracudas-OH  97 Karpinski, Madison C 1:36.86  1:34.49
1:36.86 (49.82)47.04

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 108 Andrasik, Lily J 1:39.37  1:49.67
1:39.37 (54.21)45.16

Blazing Barracudas-OH  99 Wang, Melody X 1:41.92  1:43.16
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1010 Moretta, Everly R 1:42.07  1:51.92

1:42.07 (53.52)48.55

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  911 Valentine, Carli L 1:43.41  2:25.00
1:43.41 (53.27)50.14

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  912 Schinckel, Ava F 1:43.47  1:43.27
1:43.47 (53.94)49.53

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  913 Cooper, Charlie D 1:46.50  1:50.00
1:46.50 (54.12)52.38

Blazing Barracudas-OH  914 Gallagher, Guinevere J 1:47.06  1:43.45
1:47.06 (55.67)51.39

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  915 Fries, Gwen A 1:49.80  2:15.00
1:49.80 (57.06)52.74

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1016 Carlisle, Corinne A 1:50.99  1:42.06
1:50.99 (57.63)53.36

SwimUnited-OH  917 Campbell, Calia I 1:52.40  1:52.00
1:52.40 (57.71)54.69

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1018 Goar, Gg D 1:53.18  2:15.00
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  919 Heine, Norah R 1:56.86  1:51.51

1:56.86 (59.38)57.48

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1020 Hernandez, Arie 2:07.42  1:56.00
2:07.42 (1:08.79)58.63

Blazing Barracudas-OH  921 Bebek, Nora 2:08.78  2:07.55
2:08.78 (1:07.43)1:01.35

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  922 Holtz, Mira 2:20.46  2:23.15
2:20.46 (1:15.85)1:04.61

 
Event 6  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  81 Hamilton, Joey A 1:52.31  1:44.41
1:52.31 (58.04)54.27

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  8--- Peters, Finn DQ  1:48.45
Multiple strokes

DQ (1:00.33)55.12

 
Event 6  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  91 Anderson, Westin C 1:26.58  1:33.49
1:26.58 (44.12)42.46

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  92 Cao, William Y 1:26.74  1:33.56
1:26.74 (44.34)42.40

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  93 Nesheim, Henry O 1:30.40  1:33.45
1:30.40 (46.92)43.48
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 6  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 104 Stine, Julian J 1:32.86  1:38.99
1:32.86 (48.43)44.43

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 105 Speziale, August J 1:33.33  1:31.79
1:33.33 (47.56)45.77

Blazing Barracudas-OH 106 Petek, Caden J 1:38.05  1:34.59
1:38.05 (50.00)48.05

Blazing Barracudas-OH 107 Cox, Liam M 1:44.48  1:39.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH 108 Dahiya, Sanskaar 1:47.71  1:51.99

1:47.71 (54.39)53.32

SwimUnited-OH 109 Valuyskikh, Misha 1:54.41  2:35.49
1:54.41 (1:01.07)53.34

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1010 Li, Ryan 1:56.15  2:10.99
1:56.15 (1:01.10)55.05

SwimUnited-OH 1011 Shtynda, Matviy 2:02.92  2:01.00
2:02.92 (1:03.49)59.43

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1012 Nikolov, Nick 2:05.11  1:56.93
2:05.11 (1:03.84)1:01.27

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1013 Grunert, Ray K 2:08.10  2:25.00
2:08.10 (1:07.21)1:00.89

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1014 Allen, Zane 2:12.07  1:55.25
2:12.07 (1:13.48)58.59

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10--- Boehm, Emmett H DQ  1:43.28
Delay initiating turn

DQ (55.89)49.07

 
Event 7  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH  81 Jones, Olivia R 43.79  48.13
Blazing Barracudas-OH  82 Rogers, Evelyn J 47.39  44.83
Blazing Barracudas-OH  63 Rogers, Emma K 47.55  57.22
Blazing Barracudas-OH  84 Stummer, Adelaide V 55.43  52.49
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  85 Cole, Gracie J 1:07.10  57.79
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  66 Vargas, Eliza R 1:47.22  1:30.33
Canton City Swimming-OH  8--- Tomich, Lillian R DQ  57.79

One hand touch

Blazing Barracudas-OH  7--- Cox, Raegan J DQ  1:30.49
Arms underwater recovery

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  7--- Watts, Landry K DQ  1:10.99
Non-simultaneous touch

Penguin Swimming-OH  7--- Poweski, Isla V DQ  55.99
One hand touch

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  91 Triplett, Taylor L 47.32  50.67
Penguin Swimming-OH  92 Poweski, Vienne R 48.20  54.99
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 103 Watts, Kadence M 48.43  52.30
SwimUnited-OH  94 Stanoszek, Madisyn M 50.92  57.00
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 105 Winkelaar, Fiona L 50.97  1:04.60
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 106 May, Sabrina H 51.20  1:00.00
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  97 Erdman, Emerson 51.63  50.79
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  98 Arai, Mae A 52.69  1:10.22
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 7  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  99 Wang, Melody X 53.31  59.72
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1010 Wolf, Jolene M 53.70  59.99
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1011 Parks, Paisley A 53.91  50.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  912 Schinckel, Ava F 54.48  54.12
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1013 Thompson, Logan E 57.86  54.31
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  914 Masterson, Giulietta R 1:01.15  1:30.22
Rocket Swim Club-OH  915 Lupica, Elsie 1:16.48  1:05.25
Rocket Swim Club-OH  9--- Milner, Lucy DQ  50.25

Kick breaststroke type

Blazing Barracudas-OH 10--- Pich, Olivia S DQ  1:02.49
Kick breaststroke type

Blazing Barracudas-OH  9--- Dow, Lucia F DQ  1:00.49
Scissors kick

 
Event 8  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  81 Hu, Alan Y 47.39  45.02
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  72 Iammarino, Owen S 56.65  1:02.23
SwimUnited-OH  83 Rozman, Ben A 1:09.11  1:06.00
Rocket Swim Club-OH  8--- Burgbacher, Declan DQ  1:02.93

Alternating Kick

 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Bommer, William M 36.01  42.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH 102 Petek, Caden J 42.80  42.93
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 103 Klingman, Zeke W 44.05  45.99
Penguin Swimming-OH  94 Kugler, Rocco A 45.44  46.57
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 105 Speziale, August J 45.73  44.95
SwimUnited-OH  9*6 Kallevig, Cash J 47.74  46.60
Blazing Barracudas-OH  9*6 Parker, Max H 47.74  44.03
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  98 Iammarino, Ivan N 49.60  1:16.82
Blazing Barracudas-OH 109 Cox, Liam M 50.06  47.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  910 Capuria, Mac A 54.63  55.00
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  911 Marshall, Landon R 58.20  54.81
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1012 Boehm, Emmett H 58.39  55.00
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  913 Cerni, Sammy 1:01.10  56.94
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1014 Li, Ryan 1:06.24  1:02.44
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 10--- Caslow, Alex J DQ  1:03.61

Non-simultaneous arms

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  9--- Iciek, Ben V DQ  1:18.46
Alternating Kick

Blazing Barracudas-OH 10--- Dahiya, Sanskaar DQ  56.08
Kick breaststroke type

 
Event 9  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH  81 Jones, Olivia R 1:23.82  1:25.00
1:23.82 (44.46)39.36

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  82 Hammond, Dillon J 1:31.30  1:39.24
1:31.30 (49.42)41.88
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 9  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  73 Matejka, Avery J 1:40.22  1:41.14
1:40.22 (53.05)47.17

SwimUnited-OH  84 Weaver, Jillian G 1:40.71  1:44.11
1:40.71 (52.98)47.73

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  85 Kandare, Nora R 1:42.73  1:37.17
1:42.73 (58.00)44.73

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  76 Wang, Ella O 1:43.18  1:35.55
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  87 Moretta, Hattie L 1:43.52  2:07.33

1:43.52 (54.65)48.87

Canton City Swimming-OH  88 Tomich, Lillian R 1:46.81  1:40.24
1:46.81 (59.32)47.49

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  89 Abens, Caroline L 1:52.63  1:53.33
1:52.63 (1:00.80)51.83

Blazing Barracudas-OH  810 Yang, Yutong 1:54.54  1:41.99
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  811 Speziale, Mila J 1:55.70  2:22.12

1:55.70 (1:07.52)48.18

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  812 Sova, Luci J 1:56.90  1:43.34
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  813 Sova, Ori L 2:00.19  1:44.58
Blazing Barracudas-OH  614 Jiang, Serena C 2:08.33  1:52.99

2:08.33 (1:07.89)1:00.44

Blazing Barracudas-OH  715 Cox, Raegan J 2:25.35  2:15.49
2:25.35 (1:16.67)1:08.68

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  716 Farmer, Anna R 2:26.01  2:22.59
2:26.01 (1:21.42)1:04.59

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  617 Jimenez, Alejandra M 2:50.08  4:00.00
2:50.08 (1:31.39)1:18.69

 
Event 9  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Wilson, Heather M 1:18.47  1:25.71
1:18.47 (41.13)37.34

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 102 Chaney, Arya C 1:20.95  1:22.87
1:20.95 (42.09)38.86

Rocket Swim Club-OH  93 Lapchak, Isla 1:20.98  1:26.63
1:20.98 (43.16)37.82

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 104 Andrasik, Lily J 1:22.27  1:30.63
1:22.27 (45.01)37.26

SwimUnited-OH 105 Stromberg, Ellie G 1:24.28  1:24.79
1:24.28 (44.08)40.20

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 106 Moretta, Everly R 1:25.69  1:39.62
1:25.69 (45.31)40.38

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 107 Hogan, Claire M 1:26.42  1:28.85
1:26.42 (45.06)41.36

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  98 Triplett, Taylor L 1:27.08  1:30.02
1:27.08 (47.12)39.96

Blazing Barracudas-OH  99 Smith, Logan H 1:28.16  1:21.27
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1010 Woods, Aurora J 1:30.16  1:50.64

1:30.16 (48.66)41.50

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  911 Cooper, Charlie D 1:31.29  1:29.12
1:31.29 (48.60)42.69

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  912 Koepp, Jovi C 1:31.42  1:54.09
1:31.42 (48.73)42.69
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 9  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  913 Pettigrew, Adelyn R 1:32.32  1:35.29
1:32.32 (48.41)43.91

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1014 Terlecky, Lennon 1:33.78  1:45.99
1:33.78 (49.97)43.81

Blazing Barracudas-OH  915 Petek, Kinzlee N 1:35.57  1:35.15
1:35.57 (52.42)43.15

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1016 Moran, Sawyer 1:36.92  1:49.83
1:36.92 (51.29)45.63

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  917 Spiro, Caroline K 1:38.28  1:42.66
1:38.28 (51.52)46.76

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1018 Vanek, Joni P 1:40.77  1:45.22
1:40.77 (53.63)47.14

SwimUnited-OH  919 Mellis, Emma J 1:42.11  1:40.07
1:42.11 (54.10)48.01

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  920 Erdman, Emerson 1:44.52  1:54.08
1:44.52 (54.82)49.70

SwimUnited-OH  921 Wilhelm, Quinn E 1:45.53  1:38.00
1:45.53 (59.93)45.60

SwimUnited-OH  922 Dupati, Samrita 1:46.20  1:55.00
1:46.20 (58.54)47.66

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  923 Heine, Norah R 1:47.35  1:45.18
1:47.35 (58.74)48.61

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1024 May, Sabrina H 1:48.79  1:52.81
1:48.79 (58.42)50.37

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1025 Goar, Gg D 1:49.03  1:38.47
1:49.03 (56.45)52.58

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  926 Nowell, Samantha J 1:49.68  1:47.98
1:49.68 (59.52)50.16

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  927 Connor, Lily M 1:51.22  2:15.62
1:51.22 (58.11)53.11

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1028 Hart, Cecilia A 1:51.30  1:43.55
1:51.30 (58.15)53.15

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  929 Jain, Gia R 1:56.11  2:02.99
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1030 Wisco-Sparks, Lena M 1:56.23  1:52.93

1:56.23 (1:01.33)54.90

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1031 Manzanares, Ana M 1:57.07  1:54.12
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  932 Armstrong, Alma M 2:01.69  1:54.42
Blazing Barracudas-OH  933 Morgan, Flynn M 2:02.65  2:06.94
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1034 Pilarski, Lauren C 2:04.02  2:15.79

2:04.02 (1:06.58)57.44

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  935 Gunder, Della M 2:10.95  2:11.59
2:10.95 (1:09.13)1:01.82

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  936 Holtz, Mira 2:20.35  2:37.18
2:20.35 (1:19.82)1:00.53

 
Event 10  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH  81 Djuric, Carter D 1:29.61  1:39.14
1:29.61 (48.63)40.98

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH  72 Berdis, Mason 1:46.22  2:00.99
1:46.22 (58.93)47.29

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  83 Davison, Evan W 1:51.97  2:06.97
1:51.97 (1:02.29)49.68
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 10  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  84 Hamilton, Joey A 1:52.22  1:48.23
1:52.22 (59.44)52.78

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  85 Anderson, Adam C 1:53.70  1:39.99
1:53.70 (1:00.35)53.35

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH  76 Terlecky, Patrick 1:54.34  2:00.99
1:54.34 (59.67)54.67

SwimUnited-OH  87 Manjhu, Aaryan 1:57.27  1:57.05
1:57.27 (1:03.20)54.07

 
Event 10  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Schnaufer, Brock B 1:18.81  1:34.74
1:18.81 (42.32)36.49

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 102 Stine, Julian J 1:22.16  1:30.79
1:22.16 (44.07)38.09

SwimUnited-OH  93 Zamiska, Wade E 1:26.20  1:24.52
1:26.20 (45.94)40.26

SwimUnited-OH 104 Michal, Ben G 1:32.12  1:38.81
1:32.12 (49.03)43.09

Blazing Barracudas-OH 105 Cox, Liam M 1:33.13  1:28.34
1:33.13 (48.70)44.43

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 106 George, Vinny M 1:34.79  2:00.00
1:34.79 (1:12.47)22.32

Blazing Barracudas-OH 107 Li, Ryan 1:39.34  1:40.42
1:39.34 (50.66)48.68

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 108 Wirth, Ryan 1:40.07  1:47.44
1:40.07 (52.00)48.07

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  99 Capuria, Mac A 1:40.15  2:00.00
1:40.15 (53.60)46.55

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1010 Noll, Jackson B 1:49.63  1:51.81
1:49.63 (56.60)53.03

SwimUnited-OH 1011 Shtynda, Matviy 1:57.49  1:42.00
1:57.49 (1:04.75)52.74

SwimUnited-OH 1012 Valuyskikh, Misha 1:57.89  2:01.98
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1013 Allen, Zane 2:13.52  1:40.25

 
Event 11  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  81 Rogers, Evelyn J 1:51.46  1:48.22
1:51.46 (1:00.36)51.10

Blazing Barracudas-OH  82 Carfagna, Sommer R 1:59.12  1:54.49
1:59.12 (1:02.82)56.30

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  83 Chaney, Addison R 2:09.73  2:10.99
2:09.73 (1:08.62)1:01.11

 
Event 11  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 101 Watts, Kadence M 1:43.16  1:56.07
1:43.16 (54.36)48.80

Canton City Swimming-OH 102 Coss, Cami M 1:43.72  1:47.12
1:43.72 (53.86)49.86

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 103 Horrell, Kaitlyn R 1:49.83  1:50.50
1:49.83 (58.19)51.64
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Results

(Event 11  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  94 Reznick, Maya S 1:51.84  1:50.74
1:51.84 (58.75)53.09

Blazing Barracudas-OH  95 Gallagher, Guinevere J 1:52.66  1:53.48
1:52.66 (1:00.16)52.50

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  96 Valentine, Carli L 1:52.77  2:05.01
1:52.77 (58.20)54.57

Blazing Barracudas-OH 107 Jeffers, Molly A 1:55.26  2:00.87
1:55.26 (58.34)56.92

Blazing Barracudas-OH  98 Wang, Melody X 1:55.58  1:57.49
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 109 Thompson, Logan E 1:57.70  2:06.99

1:57.70 (1:00.92)56.78

Blazing Barracudas-OH  910 Fiorello, Mila R 2:02.94  2:00.49
2:02.94 (1:03.94)59.00

Blazing Barracudas-OH  911 Petek, Kinzlee N 2:04.76  1:55.66
2:04.76 (1:04.63)1:00.13

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1012 Petznick, Sienna A 2:06.36  2:00.00
2:06.36 (1:06.26)1:00.10

SwimUnited-OH  913 Dupati, Samrita 2:07.81  2:05.98
2:07.81 (1:06.42)1:01.39

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1014 Campbell, Ellie L 2:09.51  2:19.79
2:09.51 (1:06.76)1:02.75

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  915 Fries, Gwen A 2:11.87  2:03.95
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  916 Nowell, Samantha J 2:33.06  2:38.53

2:33.06 (1:23.65)1:09.41

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  917 Sonntag, Olivia H 2:47.62  2:07.79
 
Event 12  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  81 Peters, Finn 2:01.81  2:10.11
2:01.81 (1:01.83)59.98

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  82 Grunert, Seby R 2:34.75  3:10.00
 
Event 12  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 101 Vargas, Sebastian J 1:46.51  1:52.63
1:46.51 (54.32)52.19

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 102 Klingman, Zeke W 1:49.36  1:48.29
1:49.36 (58.33)51.03

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  93 Nesheim, Henry O 1:49.83  1:45.47
1:49.83 (58.13)51.70

Blazing Barracudas-OH 104 Corradetti, Louie A 1:51.94  1:45.49
1:51.94 (56.66)55.28

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  95 Cerni, Sammy 1:57.58  1:58.73
1:57.58 (59.55)58.03

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  96 Knific, Sam J 1:59.11  2:08.01
1:59.11 (1:01.00)58.11

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  97 Marshall, Landon R 2:08.99  2:04.69
2:08.99 (1:07.29)1:01.70

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  98 Iciek, Ben V 2:20.73  2:40.99
2:20.73 (1:14.47)1:06.26
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Results

 
Event 13  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  81 Hammond, Dillon J 39.39  39.35
Blazing Barracudas-OH  82 Hartman, Hannah J 40.31  47.84
Blazing Barracudas-OH  63 Rogers, Emma K 42.08  44.00
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  84 Kandare, Nora R 42.48  40.30
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  75 Matejka, Avery J 43.02  48.17
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  86 Jaroscak, Dylan S 43.14  40.51
Penguin Swimming-OH  77 Poweski, Isla V 43.74  43.19
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  78 Falatach, Faye A 43.86  44.34
Canton City Swimming-OH  89 Tomich, Lillian R 44.45  43.48
Blazing Barracudas-OH  810 Stummer, Adelaide V 44.69  45.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH  811 Smith, Mayer E 45.09  43.76
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  612 Wright, Willow O 45.45  43.79
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  813 Moretta, Hattie L 46.47  54.26
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  614 Merwin, Madeline M 47.41  50.48
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  815 Cole, Gracie J 47.44  44.18
Blazing Barracudas-OH  816 Yang, Yutong 47.64  47.40
Blazing Barracudas-OH  717 Miozzi, Emily M 48.43  49.84
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  718 Wang, Ella O 48.58  44.07
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  819 Fugate, Kayleigh M 49.24  1:01.47
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  820 Speziale, Mila J 49.27  53.76
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  821 Chaney, Addison R 50.04  50.00
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  822 Burkett, Laken A 50.28  1:02.59
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  823 Sova, Luci J 52.32  50.50
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  824 Smith, Emma J 52.64  48.78
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  725 Watts, Landry K 52.90  55.52
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  826 Sova, Ori L 53.22  49.47
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  827 Hogan, Quinn V 53.58  1:00.13
Blazing Barracudas-OH  728 Shah, Aliya M 55.15  54.80
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  829 Morrissey, Everett L 56.63  57.67
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  730 Niemiec, Emma K 56.95  59.79
Blazing Barracudas-OH  831 Rutter, Morgan E 57.42  1:01.35
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  732 Reznick, Ava J 57.86  1:02.01
Blazing Barracudas-OH  833 Otterbacher, Elizabeth G 58.16  55.52
Blazing Barracudas-OH  634 Jiang, Serena C 59.23  53.99
Blazing Barracudas-OH  835 Otterbacher, Nela H 59.27  53.43
Rocket Swim Club-OH  736 Fields, Annabelle 1:00.53  1:01.15
Blazing Barracudas-OH  737 Sthul, Saavi 1:01.02  1:01.03
Blazing Barracudas-OH  738 Cox, Raegan J 1:03.53  1:05.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  639 Rogers, Maddie A 1:05.53  57.37
Unattached-OH  640 Spencer, Serena I 1:06.99  1:10.99
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  741 Farmer, Anna R 1:07.42  58.78
Rocket Swim Club-OH  742 Lapchak, Palmer 1:09.26  1:12.88
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  743 Ulery, Caroline M 1:11.51  1:05.84
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  644 Robinson, Erin R 1:12.02  1:23.24
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  645 Bray, Zealand 1:13.22  1:16.70
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  646 Vargas, Eliza R 1:14.41  1:34.55
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  747 McKay, Juliet 1:23.52  1:30.22
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  648 Jimenez, Alejandra M 1:25.07  2:00.00



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:24 PM  12/14/2025  Page 15

2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

 
Event 13  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 101 Andrasik, Lily J 34.64  36.95
Canton City Swimming-OH 102 Coss, Cami M 35.41  37.63
Blazing Barracudas-OH  93 Waters, Chelsea A 35.47  36.21
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 104 Wilson, Heather M 35.60  36.44
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 105 Watts, Kadence M 36.38  37.49
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 106 Moretta, Everly R 36.47  39.41
Rocket Swim Club-OH  97 Lapchak, Isla 36.77  36.28
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 108 Chaney, Arya C 37.21  37.57
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  99 Watson, Jaala J 38.28  49.99
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  910 Triplett, Taylor L 38.42  40.07
Penguin Swimming-OH  911 Poweski, Vienne R 38.56  36.41
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  912 Dong, Amy 39.05  39.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  913 Dawson, Eleanor M 39.11  38.24
Blazing Barracudas-OH  914 Gallagher, Guinevere J 39.62  38.35
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1015 Carlisle, Corinne A 39.63  39.03
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  916 Schinckel, Ava F 39.75  40.04
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1017 Winkelaar, Fiona L 39.79  40.00
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1018 Hogan, Claire M 40.01  43.81
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  919 Hartman, Maggie A 40.47  40.38
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  920 Bingham, Lydia 40.62  51.82
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  921 Cooper, Charlie D 40.92  40.00
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  922 Koepp, Jovi C 40.94  39.64
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  923 Dodge, Elise 42.35  1:30.22
SwimUnited-OH  924 Stanoszek, Madisyn M 42.38  38.51
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  925 Spiro, Caroline K 42.80  42.85
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  926 Masterson, Giulietta R 42.91  1:00.22
SwimUnited-OH  927 Wilhelm, Quinn E 43.15  41.23
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1028 Parks, Paisley A 43.25  43.61
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1029 Vanek, Joni P 43.66  48.15
Blazing Barracudas-OH  930 Dow, Lucia F 43.73  48.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  931 Wang, Melody X 43.83  54.45
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1032 Li, Olivia W 43.84  49.39
Penguin Swimming-OH  933 Cool, Katrina R 43.95  44.13
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1034 Wolf, Jolene M 44.30  43.88
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1035 Moran, Sawyer 46.18  48.97
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1036 Caruso, Emerson A 46.53  43.50
Blazing Barracudas-OH  937 Fiorello, Mila R 46.85  47.51
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  938 Arra, Mary Ann J 47.35  50.34
SwimUnited-OH  939 Campbell, Calia I 47.40  45.86
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1040 Manzanares, Ana M 47.54  52.11
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1041 Hart, Cecilia A 47.77  42.93
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  942 Arai, Mae A 47.92  45.95
Rocket Swim Club-OH  943 Lupica, Elsie 48.50  45.25
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1044 Wisco-Sparks, Lena M 48.60  48.69
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  945 Heine, Norah R 48.95  47.18
Blazing Barracudas-OH  946 Bebek, Nora 49.67  50.96
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  947 McCorkindale, Kyah H 49.87  49.46
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1048 Hernandez, Arie 50.69  47.29
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  949 Jain, Gia R 53.06  55.99
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  950 Connor, Lily M 53.15  49.48
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 13  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  951 McAllester, Margot P 53.20  54.08
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1052 Pich, Olivia S 54.26  49.59
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1053 Campbell, Ellie L 55.72  55.48
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  954 Holtz, Mira 57.10  53.14
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  955 Armstrong, Alma M 57.21  52.38
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1056 Jaissle, Molly E 57.53  1:30.22
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1057 Pilarski, Lauren C 58.76  1:07.70
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1058 Orchowski, Isla A 1:01.04  59.60
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1059 Tryhorn, Edith 1:01.73  1:30.22
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1060 Clingman, Margaux 1:02.31  1:10.22
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  961 Khan, Amina M 1:09.43  1:13.24
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1062 Lazar, Margot 1:23.03  1:45.22

 
Event 14  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Penguin Swimming-OH  81 McKenna, Rhys M 41.91  42.92
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  72 Iammarino, Owen S 42.81  55.35
Rocket Swim Club-OH  83 Burgbacher, Declan 43.64  49.76
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  74 Ricard, Lukas J 43.91  1:01.55
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH  75 Berdis, Mason 45.28  45.65
SwimUnited-OH  86 Djuric, Carter D 45.32  39.37
Penguin Swimming-OH  77 Scrocco, Nathan D 46.40  41.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  88 Davison, Evan W 46.51  45.39
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH  79 Terlecky, Patrick 47.24  46.65
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  710 Bingham, Luke 48.06  58.28
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  811 Garson, Ben S 48.30  1:10.17
SwimUnited-OH  812 Rozman, Ben A 49.37  46.16
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  813 Giovinazzi, Vinny J 50.54  50.67
SwimUnited-OH  814 Manjhu, Aaryan 50.60  48.28
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  715 Spencer, Rowan A 50.96  51.84
Penguin Swimming-OH  816 Brainard, Kipton L 51.25  1:01.25
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  817 Hudnutt, Lincoln C 52.33  53.79
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  818 Anderson, Adam C 52.64  52.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  819 Franco, Josh E 57.83  52.73
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  820 Grunert, Seby R 59.78  1:03.14
SwimUnited-OH  721 Ravi Shankar, Yuvan 1:01.44  1:00.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  722 Ormiston, Sean A 1:02.36  1:06.86
Blazing Barracudas-OH  623 Karpinski, Chase A 1:08.51  1:17.53
SwimUnited-OH  824 Chahulski, Ethan P 1:10.47  1:05.15
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  725 Graver, Gus W 1:12.59  1:30.22
Rocket Swim Club-OH  826 Aronson, Luke 1:13.77  45.25
Unattached-OH  8--- Spencer, Lucas J DQ  1:00.99

False start

 
Event 14  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  91 Wang, Logan 32.00  34.83
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  92 Cao, William Y 35.89  36.47
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 103 Speziale, August J 36.03  36.19
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 104 Vargas, Sebastian J 36.09  39.36
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 105 Klingman, Zeke W 36.53  38.26
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 14  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Penguin Swimming-OH  96 Kugler, Rocco A 38.20  35.44
SwimUnited-OH  97 Zamiska, Wade E 39.46  36.40
SwimUnited-OH  98 Kallevig, Cash J 39.47  38.56
Blazing Barracudas-OH  99 Navaneetha, Shri 39.88  42.01
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1010 Corradetti, Louie A 40.15  37.40
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1011 George, Vinny M 41.11  45.00
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  912 Ricard, Jacob E 41.14  49.42
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  913 Iammarino, Ivan N 41.62  50.52
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1014 Boehm, Emmett H 41.68  39.10
SwimUnited-OH 1015 Michal, Ben G 42.09  43.64
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  916 Knific, Sam J 42.42  41.16
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1017 Wirth, Ryan 44.55  48.75
SwimUnited-OH  918 Arabadzhi, Oleksandr 45.75  44.36
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  919 Rodak, Max J 47.10  43.09
SwimUnited-OH 1020 Shtynda, Matviy 47.26  44.43
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  921 Prosak, William L 47.48  50.63
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  922 Bruno, Liam 47.54  46.01
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1023 Noll, Jackson B 50.11  48.51
SwimUnited-OH  924 Kobryn, Sasha 51.21  49.17
SwimUnited-OH 1025 Valuyskikh, Misha 51.54  52.23
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1026 Nikolov, Nick 53.08  47.69
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1027 Caslow, Alex J 54.12  50.86
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  928 Garvey, Nolan 54.60  1:00.22
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  929 Rottenborn, Jack J 1:00.23  53.33
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1030 Allen, Zane 1:02.19  45.25

 
Event 15  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  81 Zheng, Angelene 1:23.59  1:42.49
1:23.59 (44.68)38.91

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  91 Dong, Amy 1:36.25  1:42.24
Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Karpinski, Madison C 1:36.93  1:43.49

1:36.93 (54.31)42.62

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  93 Dawson, Eleanor M 1:42.99  1:45.50
1:42.99 (55.88)47.11

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 104 Horrell, Kaitlyn R 1:51.73  1:50.99
1:51.73 (1:00.94)50.79

Perry Aquatic Club-OH  95 Pettigrew, Adelyn R 2:02.30  2:10.99
2:02.30 (1:06.62)55.68

 
Event 16  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  81 Hu, Alan Y 1:50.22  1:58.68
1:50.22 (59.37)50.85

 
Event 16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  91 Wang, Logan 1:31.14  1:39.49
1:31.14 (50.52)40.62
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Anderson, Westin C 1:36.48  1:40.49
1:36.48 (51.88)44.60

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 103 Stine, Julian J 1:43.71  1:46.99
1:43.71 (56.66)47.05

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  94 Nesheim, Henry O 1:43.74  1:40.99
1:43.74 (57.61)46.13

 
Event 17  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH  81 Jones, Olivia R 41.30  43.38
Blazing Barracudas-OH  82 Stummer, Adelaide V 47.82  49.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  73 Falatach, Faye A 49.17  48.77
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  84 Jaroscak, Dylan S 51.34  45.80
Penguin Swimming-OH  75 Poweski, Isla V 51.70  52.34
Blazing Barracudas-OH  86 Carfagna, Sommer R 52.40  50.49
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  77 Wang, Ella O 53.04  54.55
Blazing Barracudas-OH  78 Miozzi, Emily M 54.77  59.49
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  89 Burkett, Laken A 55.32  1:06.37
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  610 Wright, Willow O 55.40  53.79
SwimUnited-OH  811 Weaver, Jillian G 55.63  57.83
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  812 Kandare, Nora R 55.74  49.89
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  813 Moretta, Hattie L 55.75  56.41
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  814 Smith, Emma J 58.31  54.04
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  815 Sova, Ori L 59.53  54.12
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  716 Niemiec, Emma K 1:01.03  1:04.79
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  817 Cole, Gracie J 1:02.74  1:11.85
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  818 Abens, Caroline L 1:03.52  56.28
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  619 Merwin, Madeline M 1:03.56  1:01.77
Blazing Barracudas-OH  820 Rutter, Morgan E 1:03.60  1:04.25
Blazing Barracudas-OH  821 Otterbacher, Nela H 1:04.31  57.40
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  822 Sova, Luci J 1:04.90  1:02.58
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  823 Fugate, Kayleigh M 1:05.10  1:04.17
Blazing Barracudas-OH  724 Shah, Aliya M 1:05.38  1:20.06
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  625 Bray, Zealand 1:05.61  1:09.12
Blazing Barracudas-OH  626 Jiang, Serena C 1:05.89  1:02.14
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  827 Speziale, Mila J 1:07.39  1:08.08
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  828 Hogan, Quinn V 1:07.51  1:06.06
Blazing Barracudas-OH  729 Cox, Raegan J 1:08.08  1:15.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  630 Rogers, Maddie A 1:08.15  1:02.35
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  831 Morrissey, Everett L 1:08.69  1:10.77
Rocket Swim Club-OH  732 Fields, Annabelle 1:08.73  1:18.41
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  733 Farmer, Anna R 1:09.56  1:07.69
Unattached-OH  634 Spencer, Serena I 1:11.18  1:25.99
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  835 Yeager, Julianna M 1:11.38  46.89
Blazing Barracudas-OH  736 Sthul, Saavi 1:14.87  1:06.31
Rocket Swim Club-OH  737 Lapchak, Palmer 1:17.52  55.25
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  638 Robinson, Erin R 1:18.01  1:15.79
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  739 McKay, Juliet 1:21.35  1:45.22
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  740 Shakkour, Indy E 1:23.26  1:33.60
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  641 Vargas, Eliza R 1:27.48  1:24.25
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  642 Jimenez, Alejandra M 1:36.32  2:00.00
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 17  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  7--- Ulery, Caroline M DQ  1:09.19
Not on back off wall

Blazing Barracudas-OH  8--- Otterbacher, Elizabeth G DQ  55.19
Not on back off wall

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  7--- Reznick, Ava J DQ  1:00.12
No touch at turn

 
Event 17  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  91 Spencer, Hadley R 39.05  44.00
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  92 Peterson, Claire M 41.83  44.39
SwimUnited-OH 103 Stromberg, Ellie G 43.24  49.63
Perry Aquatic Club-OH  94 Watson, Jaala J 43.74  50.99
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 105 Hogan, Claire M 44.12  50.40
Blazing Barracudas-OH  96 Waters, Chelsea A 45.00  44.13
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 107 Chaney, Arya C 45.52  43.85
Penguin Swimming-OH  98 Poweski, Vienne R 46.26  45.49
Rocket Swim Club-OH  99 Milner, Lucy 46.48  48.80
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1010 Carlisle, Corinne A 47.36  45.80
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  911 Fries, Gwen A 47.70  51.54
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 10*12 Hilber, GG G 48.68  48.43
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  9*12 Valentine, Carli L 48.68  57.10
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1014 Terlecky, Lennon 49.05  48.78
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  915 Nowell, Samantha J 49.16  49.57
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1016 Moretta, Everly R 49.22  49.50
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1017 Thompson, Logan E 49.67  50.76
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  918 Sonntag, Olivia H 49.73  51.51
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  919 Cooper, Charlie D 49.77  49.19
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  920 Hartman, Maggie A 50.14  49.91
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1021 May, Sabrina H 50.51  50.32
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1022 Parks, Paisley A 50.93  46.50
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1023 Caruso, Emerson A 51.25  55.00
SwimUnited-OH  924 Dupati, Samrita 51.27  51.41
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1025 Moran, Sawyer 51.46  57.49
Blazing Barracudas-OH  926 Smith, Logan H 51.61  46.10
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1027 Vanek, Joni P 52.48  56.44
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  928 Bingham, Lydia 52.96  46.24
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  929 Spiro, Caroline K 53.18  51.70
SwimUnited-OH  930 Stanoszek, Madisyn M 53.55  48.00
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  931 Arai, Mae A 53.64  51.94
SwimUnited-OH  932 Wilhelm, Quinn E 53.76  50.15
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  933 Erdman, Emerson 53.86  49.94
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  934 Reznick, Maya S 53.97  54.49
SwimUnited-OH  935 Campbell, Calia I 54.14  51.78
Rocket Swim Club-OH  936 Lupica, Elsie 54.73  50.25
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1037 Hernandez, Arie 55.15  55.98
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  938 McCorkindale, Kyah H 55.34  59.21
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1039 Hart, Cecilia A 55.43  51.51
Penguin Swimming-OH  940 Cool, Katrina R 55.48  56.86
Blazing Barracudas-OH  941 Morgan, Flynn M 55.60  1:04.49
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  942 Arra, Mary Ann J 57.55  1:00.00
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 17  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  943 Dow, Lucia F 57.85  57.49
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  944 Dodge, Elise 57.96  1:45.22
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  945 Gunder, Della M 1:00.80  1:01.59
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1046 Orchowski, Isla A 1:00.85  59.80
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1047 Pich, Olivia S 1:03.59  1:01.08
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  948 Khan, Amina M 1:04.57  1:09.73
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  949 Connor, Lily M 1:08.20  1:03.01
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  950 Jain, Gia R 1:10.79  1:02.97
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1051 Clingman, Margaux 1:20.77  1:25.22
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  952 Tanner, Thea E 1:28.99  1:11.45
Rocket Swim Club-OH  9--- Lapchak, Isla DQ  44.53

Delay initiating turn

SwimUnited-OH  9--- Mellis, Emma J DQ  51.09
Not on back off wall

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 10--- Tryhorn, Edith DQ  1:45.22
No touch at turn

 
Event 18  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH  71 Berdis, Mason 52.16  54.50
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  82 Hamilton, Joey A 52.18  49.49
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH  73 Spencer, Rowan A 52.39  55.00
SwimUnited-OH  84 Djuric, Carter D 53.10  49.95
Rocket Swim Club-OH  85 Burgbacher, Declan 53.68  56.47
Penguin Swimming-OH  86 McKenna, Rhys M 53.84  51.08
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  87 Garson, Ben S 56.70  1:19.22
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  88 Anderson, Adam C 58.17  59.26
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH  79 Terlecky, Patrick 58.28  55.75
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  710 Iammarino, Owen S 58.48  1:04.32
SwimUnited-OH  811 Rozman, Ben A 58.73  1:01.79
SwimUnited-OH  812 Manjhu, Aaryan 1:00.22  58.87
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  813 Davison, Evan W 1:02.65  1:00.45
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  714 Ricard, Lukas J 1:02.73  1:05.24
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  815 Hudnutt, Lincoln C 1:03.58  1:05.79
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  716 Ormiston, Sean A 1:04.03  59.46
SwimUnited-OH  717 Ravi Shankar, Yuvan 1:04.98  1:11.00
Blazing Barracudas-OH  618 Karpinski, Chase A 1:07.81  1:22.88
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  819 Giovinazzi, Vinny J 1:09.12  1:00.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  820 Franco, Josh E 1:10.30  1:02.47
Unattached-OH  821 Spencer, Lucas J 1:11.89  1:25.99
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  722 Bingham, Luke 1:12.82  1:15.15
Rocket Swim Club-OH  823 Aronson, Luke 1:24.93  55.25
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  724 Knific, Ben G 1:34.41  1:39.33
Rocket Swim Club-OH  625 Aronson, Jack 1:39.97  1:10.25
SwimUnited-OH  8--- Chahulski, Ethan P DQ  1:11.00

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

Penguin Swimming-OH  8--- Brainard, Kipton L DQ  1:12.81
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  7--- Graver, Gus W DQ  1:45.22
Shoulders past vertical toward breast
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025
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Results

(Event 18  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Penguin Swimming-OH  7--- Scrocco, Nathan D DQ  51.99
Multiple strokes

 
Event 18  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Schnaufer, Brock B 41.05  43.13
Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Navaneetha, Shri 43.60  43.87
Blazing Barracudas-OH 103 Petek, Caden J 43.87  44.89
SwimUnited-OH  94 Zamiska, Wade E 46.04  43.95
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 105 Klingman, Zeke W 46.62  48.68
Blazing Barracudas-OH 106 Corradetti, Louie A 46.70  44.55
Blazing Barracudas-OH  97 Parker, Max H 46.89  45.24
SwimUnited-OH  98 Kallevig, Cash J 47.38  43.90
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  99 Rodak, Max J 48.29  50.06
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  910 Knific, Sam J 48.66  45.82
Penguin Swimming-OH  911 Kugler, Rocco A 50.39  43.74
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  912 Iammarino, Ivan N 51.24  55.80
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1013 George, Vinny M 51.61  51.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1014 Boehm, Emmett H 51.70  44.25
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1015 Noll, Jackson B 53.56  58.36
SwimUnited-OH 1016 Michal, Ben G 53.57  50.38
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH  917 Iciek, Ben V 53.68  48.45
SwimUnited-OH 1018 Valuyskikh, Misha 54.76  1:03.78
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  919 Ricard, Jacob E 55.61  58.78
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  920 Bruno, Liam 57.96  48.32
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1021 Wirth, Ryan 58.48  55.75
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  922 Prosak, William L 58.69  1:06.11
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1023 Allen, Zane 59.78  50.25
SwimUnited-OH  924 Kobryn, Sasha 1:01.02  1:01.35
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH  925 Garvey, Nolan 1:07.97  1:12.63
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH  9--- Rottenborn, Jack J DQ  55.59

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

SwimUnited-OH 10--- Shtynda, Matviy DQ  53.09
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
Event 19  Girls 8 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  81 Rogers, Evelyn J 3:04.20  3:01.22
3:04.20 (46.32)2:17.88 (50.38)1:27.50 (47.94)39.56

Blazing Barracudas-OH  62 Rogers, Emma K 3:23.58  3:28.22
3:23.58 (50.98)2:32.60 (52.28)1:40.32 (54.36)45.96

Blazing Barracudas-OH  83 Smith, Mayer E 3:48.11  4:24.49
3:48.11 (57.76)2:50.35 (1:01.44)1:48.91 (57.09)51.82

 
Event 19  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH  91 Peterson, Claire M 2:47.07  3:01.31
2:47.07 (38.55)2:08.52 (44.64)1:23.88 (44.11)39.77

Blazing Barracudas-OH  92 Spasic, Violet R 2:47.32  3:04.49
2:47.32 (41.51)2:05.81 (45.10)1:20.71 (43.17)37.54

Blazing Barracudas-OH  93 Karpinski, Madison C 2:54.46  3:04.49
2:54.46 (45.59)2:08.87 (46.59)1:22.28 (44.55)37.73
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 19  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 104 Jeffers, Molly A 2:56.52  3:04.87
2:56.52 (46.16)2:10.36 (47.12)1:23.24 (44.74)38.50

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 105 Andrasik, Lily J 3:06.31  3:20.99
3:06.31 (47.34)2:18.97 (49.62)1:29.35 (49.30)40.05

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH  96 Dong, Amy 3:07.93  3:12.55
3:07.93 (1:38.07)1:29.86 (48.17)41.69

Penguin Swimming-OH  97 Poweski, Vienne R 3:09.94  3:05.99
3:09.94 (47.88)2:22.06 (50.32)1:31.74 (48.77)42.97

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 108 Petznick, Sienna A 3:15.03  3:20.00
3:15.03 (50.58)2:24.45 (53.51)1:30.94 (49.71)41.23

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 109 Woods, Aurora J 3:16.26  3:53.79
3:16.26 (48.02)2:28.24 (52.64)1:35.60 (50.57)45.03

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1010 Li, Olivia W 3:28.70  3:35.49
3:28.70 (1:46.71)1:41.99 (56.31)45.68

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1011 Wolf, Jolene M 3:37.44  3:18.99
3:37.44 (55.24)2:42.20 (55.55)1:46.65 ( )

Blazing Barracudas-OH  9--- Bebek, Nora DQ  4:12.49
No touch on turn

DQ (3:28.44)54.34

 
Event 20  Boys 8 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH  81 Hu, Alan Y 3:24.08  3:15.69
3:24.08 (51.31)2:32.77 (53.98)1:38.79 (52.66)46.13

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  82 Peters, Finn 3:25.29  3:09.98
3:25.29 (47.20)2:38.09 (55.17)1:42.92 (55.34)47.58

 
Event 20  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 101 Bommer, William M 2:42.50  3:00.00
2:42.50 (41.32)2:01.18 (42.24)1:18.94 (42.85)36.09

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  92 Cao, William Y 3:06.15  2:58.44
3:06.15 (53.23)2:12.92 (49.82)1:23.10 (45.36)37.74

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 103 Stine, Julian J 3:08.93  3:30.57
3:08.93 (50.91)2:18.02 (48.29)1:29.73 (48.54)41.19

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH  94 Marshall, Landon R 3:15.53  3:10.00
3:15.53 (52.85)2:22.68 (51.75)1:30.93 (48.23)42.70

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH  95 Cerni, Sammy 3:17.09  3:04.66
3:17.09 (48.60)2:28.49 (50.99)1:37.50 (53.59)43.91

 
Event 21  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 121 Miozzi, London N 2:31.97  2:52.49
2:31.97 (32.83)1:59.14 (46.60)1:12.54 (39.39)33.15

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 122 Petznick, Avery G 2:41.95  3:15.00
2:41.95 (35.93)2:06.02 (49.61)1:16.41 (41.66)34.75

SwimUnited-OH 123 Matic, Lana C 2:43.23  3:27.14
2:43.23 (34.93)2:08.30 (51.05)1:17.25 (42.43)34.82

SwimUnited-OH 124 Peroni, Ava M 2:47.84  3:06.00
2:47.84 (36.87)2:10.97 (54.57)1:16.40 (40.19)36.21

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Burkey, Maeve E 2:49.23  2:50.75
2:49.23 (38.29)2:10.94 (49.69)1:21.25 (44.05)37.20
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2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 21  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Canton City Swimming-OH 11*6 Boyd, Quinn M 2:50.84  3:08.00
2:50.84 (37.47)2:13.37 (50.19)1:23.18 (44.95)38.23

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 12*6 Graff, Avery E 2:50.84  2:51.73
2:50.84 (36.76)2:14.08 (52.74)1:21.34 (43.33)38.01

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 118 Stewart, Emmy S 2:55.10  3:02.22
2:55.10 (39.05)2:16.05 (51.11)1:24.94 (48.07)36.87

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 119 Simko, Hailey A 2:59.01  3:10.41
2:59.01 (39.28)2:19.73 (51.44)1:28.29 (47.30)40.99

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1210 Sisak, Victoria G 3:01.71  3:25.88
3:01.71 (37.86)2:23.85 (46.17)1:37.68 (51.37)46.31

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1111 Morrison, Emma D 3:02.90  3:10.24
3:02.90 (41.60)2:21.30 (54.73)1:26.57 (47.76)38.81

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1112 Jager, Mackenzie C 3:03.96  3:12.85
3:03.96 (37.07)2:26.89 (53.57)1:33.32 (49.07)44.25

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1113 Yang, Yuchen G 3:06.50  3:17.11
3:06.50 (44.31)2:22.19 (55.25)1:26.94 (44.24)42.70

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1114 Li, Chelsea 3:07.18  3:22.17
3:07.18 (40.49)2:26.69 (58.57)1:28.12 (45.87)42.25

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1215 Rimlinger, Lane A 3:13.75  3:28.25
3:13.75 (41.12)2:32.63 (53.89)1:38.74 (50.74)48.00

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 12*16 Marshall, Ryla B 3:17.54  3:20.97
3:17.54 (41.78)2:35.76 ( )41.20

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 12*16 Farrar, Claire M 3:17.54  3:26.11
3:17.54 (42.75)2:34.79 (1:02.44)1:32.35 ( )

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1218 Allen, Cora B 3:21.49  3:10.61
3:21.49 (48.61)2:32.88 (1:01.63)1:31.25 (48.49)42.76

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 11--- Wang, Mina DQ  3:01.47
Not toward the breast off wall - fly

DQ (42.97)2:15.00 (51.56)1:23.44 (44.09)39.35

Penguin Swimming-OH 11--- Brainard, Sienna R DQ  3:40.99
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

DQ (53.21)2:54.13 (1:04.36)1:49.77 (56.04)53.73

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 12--- Wu, Ada DQ  3:05.55
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

DQ (1:34.99)1:29.83 (47.55)42.28

 
Event 21  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Kirst, Cora M 2:36.45  2:42.24
2:36.45 (32.43)2:04.02 (51.22)1:12.80 (40.68)32.12

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 132 Washburn, Abby R 2:37.16  2:44.44
2:37.16 (36.60)2:00.56 (48.29)1:12.27 (40.08)32.19

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 143 Pesek, Ava M 2:40.45  2:51.44
2:40.45 (38.01)2:02.44 (48.14)1:14.30 (41.50)32.80

Blazing Barracudas-OH 144 Laven, Daphne J 2:40.73  2:44.60
2:40.73 (36.93)2:03.80 (49.19)1:14.61 (40.98)33.63

Rocket Swim Club-OH 135 Kobak, Macy 2:45.66  2:45.00
2:45.66 (40.63)2:05.03 (49.65)1:15.38 (42.57)32.81

SwimUnited-OH 146 Ramsier, Ava R 2:47.95  2:49.32
2:47.95 (40.58)2:07.37 (45.07)1:22.30 (45.83)36.47

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 137 Ostang, Becca J 2:51.28  2:50.38
2:51.28 (42.71)2:08.57 (50.14)1:18.43 (42.41)36.02
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OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 21  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH 148 Charles, Sophia C 3:04.56  3:03.40
3:04.56 (36.39)2:28.17 (1:04.36)1:23.81 (43.43)40.38

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 149 Park, Leenah 3:08.86  3:22.60
3:08.86 (45.36)2:23.50 (54.31)1:29.19 (48.80)40.39

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1310 Jacob, Savannah A 3:10.05  3:11.11
3:10.05 (41.82)2:28.23 (59.54)1:28.69 (44.28)44.41

SwimUnited-OH 1311 Mathivanan, Nanthini 3:11.06  3:06.85
3:11.06 (43.60)2:27.46 (53.90)1:33.56 (50.54)43.02

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1312 Ranta, Eloise M 3:14.71  3:41.04
3:14.71 (41.76)2:32.95 (57.13)1:35.82 (49.82)46.00

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1313 Chalker, Adeline 3:31.88  4:00.22
3:31.88 (45.48)2:46.40 (1:06.45)1:39.95 (48.93)51.02

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 13--- Pilkington, Maryn R DQ  3:45.65
Non-simultaneous arms - fly

DQ (42.24)2:29.91 (55.72)1:34.19

 
Event 22  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 111 Yerace, Jordan I 1:12.05  1:25.73
1:12.05 (37.18)34.87

SwimUnited-OH 122 Englehart, Peyton G 1:14.76  1:21.18
1:14.76 (38.21)36.55

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 113 Church, Liz A 1:16.39  1:29.00
1:16.39 (39.81)36.58

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 124 Denton, Gemma K 1:17.90  1:28.95
1:17.90 (40.60)37.30

Blazing Barracudas-OH 115 Schmalz, Jameslie C 1:20.85  1:20.06
1:20.85 (41.62)39.23

Rocket Swim Club-OH 116 Lupica, Emma 1:22.94  1:23.90
1:22.94 (42.62)40.32

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 127 Woodworth, Lydia M 1:23.15  1:40.00
1:23.15 (43.48)39.67

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 118 Simko, Brooke H 1:24.59  1:24.60
1:24.59 (44.58)40.01

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 119 Shaw, Hayley A 1:25.46  1:38.99
1:25.46 (44.62)40.84

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1110 Olszowy, Eila J 1:25.73  1:28.64
1:25.73 (44.86)40.87

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1211 Farrar, Claire M 1:26.41  1:27.95
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1212 Seaman, Cordelia 1:27.14  1:26.87

1:27.14 (43.59)43.55

SwimUnited-OH 1213 Shorte, Kayleigh A 1:27.62  1:33.09
1:27.62 (45.78)41.84

SwimUnited-OH 1214 Manzione, Shay L 1:28.40  1:35.00
1:28.40 (46.50)41.90

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1115 Buzzelli, Emmi G 1:28.93  1:33.86
1:28.93 (46.15)42.78

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1116 Roddy, Julia K 1:31.08  1:33.38
1:31.08 (48.34)42.74

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1117 Sciarrino, Nora M 1:31.84  1:29.23
1:31.84 (48.32)43.52

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1118 Jain, Zoey R 1:40.24  1:47.30
1:40.24 (52.12)48.12
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Results

(Event 22  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1219 Buddie, Stella M 1:49.67  1:48.14
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1120 Wera, Colette B 1:50.08  2:10.00

1:50.08 (59.42)50.66

 
Event 22  Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 141 Laven, Daphne J 1:14.26  1:13.02
1:14.26 (38.29)35.97

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 142 Monday, Jenna K 1:16.40  1:15.37
1:16.40 (39.17)37.23

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Weinberger, Gretchen E 1:16.84  1:17.39
1:16.84 (40.29)36.55

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 134 DeJane, Sophia L 1:17.03  1:18.59
1:17.03 (39.92)37.11

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Riley, Hazel B 1:17.20  1:17.35
1:17.20 (40.27)36.93

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 136 Howell, Lillian 1:18.84  1:18.37
1:18.84 (41.13)37.71

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 137 Richardson, Anna P 1:18.98  1:20.48
1:18.98 (40.15)38.83

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 148 Fuller, Torii M 1:20.42  1:20.50
1:20.42 (41.56)38.86

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 149 Mellino, Lucy C 1:23.10  1:25.16
1:23.10 (41.96)41.14

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1310 Krewson, Caitlin J 1:23.13  1:30.97
1:23.13 (41.94)41.19

SwimUnited-OH 1311 Mathivanan, Nanthini 1:26.34  1:23.62
1:26.34 (45.94)40.40

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1312 Aylward, Lucy M 1:28.50  1:30.70
1:28.50 (45.16)43.34

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1313 Tabora, Neko S 1:28.70  2:10.00
1:28.70 (45.55)43.15

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1314 Lane, Isabelle B 1:40.97  1:34.95
1:40.97 (53.78)47.19

 
Event 23  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 111 Kavalenka, Alyona D 34.87  36.39
Canton City Swimming-OH 112 Boyd, Quinn M 35.66  35.10
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 123 Petznick, Avery G 35.75  36.08
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 124 Graff, Avery E 36.79  36.01
Rocket Swim Club-OH 115 Taylor, Clara 37.41  38.47
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 116 Murtha, Jane M 38.30  40.91
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 117 Church, Liz A 38.36  36.37
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 118 Morrison, Emma D 38.47  39.44
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 119 Kim, Naida 39.11  38.62
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1210 Bassett, Grania S 40.10  45.22
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1111 Schinckel, Zoey G 40.25  38.45
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1212 Farrar, Claire M 40.29  39.21
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1213 Allen, Cora B 41.98  44.61
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1114 Li, Chelsea 42.66  41.44
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1215 Naro, Chloe V 42.70  43.88
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Results

(Event 23  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1116 Lupica, Emma 42.76  42.25
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1117 Mischick, Audrey D 42.90  44.36
SwimUnited-OH 1218 Shorte, Kayleigh A 43.35  42.15
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1219 Hallahan, Katherine R 44.41  1:05.22
SwimUnited-OH 1220 Poelking, Annabel A 45.16  40.08
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1121 Humphrys, Audrey M 45.54  51.43
Penguin Swimming-OH 1222 Carbonell, Natalia A 46.51  48.40
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1123 Hartman, Millie M 49.27  50.39
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1124 Vickers, Casey L 52.64  1:06.32
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Mantri, Nirvi M DQ  51.44

Kick breaststroke type

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Jang, Danah W DQ  39.88
Kick breaststroke type

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 11--- Joyce, Trudy L DQ  40.40
Scissors kick

 
Event 23  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Carfagna, Sienna K 30.43  33.45
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 142 Dong, Olivia 33.75  38.55
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Ostang, Becca J 36.91  36.42
Penguin Swimming-OH 134 Fisher, Lily E 37.32  36.71
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 135 Friedhoff, Violet M 37.35  38.56
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 136 Evilsizor, Maisy A 37.91  42.44
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 137 Moran, Jordyn E 38.17  42.40
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 148 Park, Leenah 40.35  50.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 139 Eck, Clem L 40.80  47.51
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1310 Ranta, Eloise M 45.73  46.15
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1311 Chalker, Adeline 51.20  1:00.22

 
Event 24  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 121 Stocum, Julia R 2:19.19  2:31.49
2:19.19 (35.96)1:43.23 (36.37)1:06.86 (34.92)31.94

SwimUnited-OH 122 Peroni, Ava M 2:26.02  2:38.07
2:26.02 (37.57)1:48.45 (39.39)1:09.06 (36.34)32.72

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 123 Polo, Aria 2:26.78  2:45.45
2:26.78 (37.01)1:49.77 (38.51)1:11.26 (37.80)33.46

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 124 Denton, Gemma K 2:33.18  2:33.38
2:33.18 (38.62)1:54.56 (39.95)1:14.61 (39.83)34.78

Blazing Barracudas-OH 115 Kwaczek, Szymon C 2:36.78  2:32.60
2:36.78 (39.94)1:56.84 (40.91)1:15.93 (40.12)35.81

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 116 Robich, Maggie E 2:39.97  2:44.80
2:39.97 (40.52)1:59.45 (42.42)1:17.03 (41.78)35.25

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 127 Emanuel, Addie C 2:44.14  3:03.99
2:44.14 (45.79)1:58.35 (41.08)1:17.27 (41.30)35.97

Rocket Swim Club-OH 118 Lupica, Emma 2:51.17  2:51.16
2:51.17 (42.77)2:08.40 (45.72)1:22.68 (44.78)37.90

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 119 Ricco, Evie L 3:03.54  2:50.09
3:03.54 (48.02)2:15.52 (51.06)1:24.46 (46.47)37.99

SwimUnited-OH 1210 Shorte, Kayleigh A 3:03.89  2:54.80
3:03.89 (46.88)2:17.01 (48.52)1:28.49 (47.42)41.07
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Results

(Event 24  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1111 Roddy, Julia K 3:09.16  3:11.34
3:09.16 (47.99)2:21.17 (51.09)1:30.08 (48.81)41.27

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1212 Miozzi, Katie R 3:22.84  3:20.49
3:22.84 (49.76)2:33.08 (53.92)1:39.16 (52.56)46.60

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 11--- Wolford, Caroline L DQ  3:09.99
False start

DQ (44.10)2:13.73 (47.13)1:26.60 (45.59)41.01

 
Event 24  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Penguin Swimming-OH 131 Whyte, Gabi 2:16.90  2:44.20
2:16.90 (34.55)1:42.35 (35.69)1:06.66 (35.45)31.21

SwimUnited-OH 132 Nelson, Samantha R 2:31.62  2:33.70
2:31.62 (39.60)1:52.02 (40.89)1:11.13 (38.57)32.56

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Romito, Myah C 2:37.82  2:38.64
2:37.82 (39.16)1:58.66 (42.38)1:16.28 (41.81)34.47

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 134 Evilsizor, Maisy A 2:45.22  2:48.88
2:45.22 (42.29)2:02.93 (43.84)1:19.09 (41.92)37.17

 
Event 25  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 121 Sisak, Victoria G 1:27.60  1:37.86
1:27.60 (44.49)43.11

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 122 Jang, Danah W 1:33.21  1:39.88
1:33.21 (48.39)44.82

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 113 Stewart, Emmy S 1:33.98  1:30.62
1:33.98 (50.24)43.74

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 114 Simko, Hailey A 1:34.95  1:39.11
1:34.95 (49.50)45.45

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 115 Mischick, Audrey D 1:36.19  1:33.18
1:36.19 (49.98)46.21

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 116 Wang, Mina 1:37.43  1:34.50
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 117 Jager, Mackenzie C 1:39.40  1:41.50

1:39.40 (51.51)47.89

Blazing Barracudas-OH 118 Yang, Yuchen G 1:39.91  1:44.22
1:39.91 (50.24)49.67

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 129 Hallahan, Katherine R 1:40.04  1:57.10
1:40.04 (52.54)47.50

SwimUnited-OH 1210 Englehart, Peyton G 1:40.77  1:39.12
1:40.77 (53.22)47.55

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1211 Rimlinger, Lane A 1:42.23  1:40.71
1:42.23 (53.19)49.04

SwimUnited-OH 1212 Poelking, Annabel A 1:42.28  1:38.77
1:42.28 (52.95)49.33

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1113 Simko, Brooke H 1:43.88  1:39.91
1:43.88 (53.09)50.79

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1214 Gall, Eliza R 1:43.99  1:44.82
1:43.99 (55.51)48.48

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1115 Lupica, Emma 1:47.69  1:46.64
1:47.69 (56.89)50.80

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1116 DeLuca, Adriana M 2:00.53  2:30.22
2:00.53 (1:04.74)55.79
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Results

(Event 25  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1117 Tedder, Persephone 2:07.24  2:04.75
2:07.24 (1:09.59)57.65

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 11--- Alicea, Caralena J DQ  2:30.22
One hand touch

DQ (1:01.98)51.67

 
Event 25  Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Penguin Swimming-OH 131 Whyte, Gabi 1:26.72  1:39.87
1:26.72 (44.97)41.75

Blazing Barracudas-OH 142 Laven, Daphne J 1:27.25  1:27.99
1:27.25 (44.84)42.41

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Kirst, Cora M 1:28.10  1:29.66
1:28.10 (46.44)41.66

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 134 Richardson, Anna P 1:28.90  1:26.57
1:28.90 (46.41)42.49

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Weinberger, Gretchen E 1:29.13  1:31.41
1:29.13 (46.94)42.19

Rocket Swim Club-OH 136 Kobak, Macy 1:30.39  1:31.19
1:30.39 (47.52)42.87

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 147 Angelo-DaSilva, Kathleen A 1:30.99  1:29.68
1:30.99 (47.16)43.83

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 148 Fuller, Torii M 1:33.76  1:36.63
1:33.76 (48.96)44.80

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 149 Park, Leenah 1:36.35  1:36.53
1:36.35 (51.43)44.92

SwimUnited-OH 1310 Mathivanan, Nanthini 1:40.60  1:33.33
1:40.60 (52.94)47.66

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1411 Mellino, Lucy C 1:41.91  1:49.91
1:41.91 (52.87)49.04

 
Event 26  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Canton City Swimming-OH 111 Boyd, Quinn M 30.59  32.17
Rocket Swim Club-OH 112 Taylor, Clara 31.48  31.78
Blazing Barracudas-OH 113 Li, Zoey 32.08  32.01
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 114 Scott, Hailey A 32.50  33.02
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 125 Wu, Ada 32.56  32.37
Rocket Swim Club-OH 126 Seaman, Cordelia 32.82  33.16
Blazing Barracudas-OH 127 Bassett, Grania S 32.93  38.22
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 128 Farrar, Claire M 33.05  33.69
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 129 Sisak, Victoria G 33.07  37.97
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1110 Beadling, Katyn 33.41  34.69
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1111 Kwaczek, Szymon C 33.84  32.15
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1112 Robich, Maggie E 34.00  34.82
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1113 Shaw, Hayley A 34.01  32.83
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1114 Humphrys, Audrey M 35.56  38.89
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1215 Naro, Chloe V 35.80  35.32
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1116 Joyce, Trudy L 36.13  36.37
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1217 Osullivan, Anna C 36.15  38.67
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1218 Rimlinger, Lane A 36.19  37.57
SwimUnited-OH 1219 Poelking, Annabel A 36.39  34.17
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Results

(Event 26  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Penguin Swimming-OH 1220 Carbonell, Natalia A 36.45  35.60
Penguin Swimming-OH 1121 Brainard, Sienna R 36.67  36.79
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1122 Hartman, Millie M 36.70  38.34
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1123 Gluck, Taryn E 37.02  42.74
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1124 Jain, Zoey R 37.59  36.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1225 Ditzler, Paige M 38.16  42.63
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1126 Schinckel, Zoey G 38.57  37.14
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1127 Alicea, Caralena J 38.71  39.46
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1228 Buddie, Stella M 39.18  40.46
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1129 Wera, Colette B 39.29  38.50
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1130 Mantri, Nirvi M 39.39  41.64
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1231 Woodworth, Lydia M 41.16  32.34
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1132 Davis, Katelyn E 41.57  35.62
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1233 Miozzi, Katie R 42.38  39.99
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1134 DeLuca, Adriana M 42.41  42.63
SwimUnited-OH 1135 Sridharan, Riya 42.57  43.48
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1136 Sandell, Lila P 43.61  45.51
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1237 Matko, Ariah K 43.69  45.36
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1138 Bruce, Claire 44.19  45.87
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1239 Nemeth, Sophia S 44.39  43.52
SwimUnited-OH 1140 Emerson, Maddie M 45.19  46.67
Penguin Swimming-OH 1241 Sumell, Lilly R 46.53  46.85
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1142 Vickers, Casey L 46.78  50.23
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1143 Wintrich, Avani 47.09  47.07
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1244 Castel, Priya 49.91  56.67
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1145 Gallagher, Samantha Q 54.08  56.63
Rocket Swim Club-OH 11--- Johnson, Kaya DQ  43.17

False start

 
Event 26  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH 131 Nelson, Samantha R 30.04  31.95
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 132 DeJane, Sophia L 30.37  30.85
Penguin Swimming-OH 133 Fisher, Lily E 30.98  30.72
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 144 Clark, Bristol L 31.14  31.04
SwimUnited-OH 135 Mathivanan, Nanthini 31.31  31.43
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 136 Romito, Myah C 31.45  32.01
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 137 Moran, Jordyn E 31.57  32.37
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 138 Krewson, Caitlin J 31.89  32.83
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 149 Monday, Jenna K 32.17  31.84
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1310 Aylward, Lucy M 32.47  33.25
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1411 Angelo-DaSilva, Kathleen A 32.67  35.97
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1412 Mellino, Lucy C 32.72  33.22
SwimUnited-OH 1413 Charles, Sophia C 32.74  32.59
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1314 Friedhoff, Violet M 32.78  32.32
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1315 Evilsizor, Maisy A 33.12  31.42
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1416 Dong, Olivia 33.82  34.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1317 Tabora, Neko S 33.99  42.38
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1418 Lowry, Kaitlyn J 34.06  35.76
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1319 Ranta, Eloise M 36.21  36.96
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1320 Thomas, Anna C 36.55  37.42
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Results

(Event 26  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1321 Chalker, Adeline 39.08  40.02
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1322 Lane, Isabelle B 41.40  37.03

 
Event 27  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 121 Stocum, Julia R 1:14.42  1:19.49
1:14.42 (40.23)34.19

Blazing Barracudas-OH 122 Miozzi, London N 1:14.44  1:21.95
1:14.44 (39.15)35.29

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 113 Buffa, Gianna J 1:15.84  1:36.43
1:15.84 (41.34)34.50

SwimUnited-OH 124 Matic, Lana C 1:17.14  1:28.00
1:17.14 (41.33)35.81

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Keckan, Mackenna R 1:17.49  1:21.19
1:17.49 (41.92)35.57

Blazing Barracudas-OH 126 Wang, Leah 1:19.13  1:21.66
1:19.13 (42.58)36.55

Blazing Barracudas-OH 127 Kopaygora, Zara 1:21.37  1:37.53
1:21.37 (43.63)37.74

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 128 Graff, Avery E 1:22.23  1:35.22
1:22.23 (43.78)38.45

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 129 Burkey, Maeve E 1:22.29  1:22.23
1:22.29 (47.46)34.83

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1210 Denton, Gemma K 1:29.48  1:40.22
1:29.48 (47.68)41.80

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1111 Buzzelli, Emmi G 1:46.52  2:00.00
1:46.52 (1:00.21)46.31

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1112 Olszowy, Eila J 1:49.18  1:45.00
1:49.18 (1:00.51)48.67

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 1113 Ricco, Evie L 1:52.23  1:44.44
1:52.23 (1:05.28)46.95

 
Event 27  Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Carfagna, Sienna K 1:09.74  1:12.35
1:09.74 (36.42)33.32

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 142 Pesek, Ava M 1:14.12  1:17.11
1:14.12 (39.35)34.77

Rocket Swim Club-OH 133 Kobak, Macy 1:17.47  1:17.14
1:17.47 (42.28)35.19

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 134 Washburn, Abby R 1:18.32  1:16.05
1:18.32 (43.93)34.39

SwimUnited-OH 145 Ramsier, Ava R 1:19.92  1:18.99
1:19.92 (42.82)37.10

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 136 Friedhoff, Violet M 1:29.23  1:28.65
1:29.23 (46.84)42.39

Blazing Barracudas-OH 137 Ranta, Eloise M 1:42.20  1:40.01
1:42.20 (54.38)47.82

 
Event 28  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 111 Yerace, Jordan I 33.98  39.28
SwimUnited-OH 122 Englehart, Peyton G 36.22  37.02
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Results

(Event 28  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 113 Wolford, Caroline L 38.30  40.05
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 114 Wang, Mina 38.54  39.27
Blazing Barracudas-OH 115 Schmalz, Jameslie C 38.64  37.00
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 116 Morrison, Emma D 39.18  38.62
SwimUnited-OH 127 Manzione, Shay L 39.27  40.91
Rocket Swim Club-OH 128 Seaman, Cordelia 39.80  39.55
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 129 Graff, Avery E 39.98  36.93
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1110 Shaw, Hayley A 40.38  44.39
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1211 Emanuel, Addie C 40.52  46.20
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1112 Taylor, Clara 40.87  41.75
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1113 Kim, Naida 41.03  40.54
SwimUnited-OH 1214 Shorte, Kayleigh A 41.07  39.46
Penguin Swimming-OH 1115 Brainard, Sienna R 41.47  40.51
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1116 Sciarrino, Nora M 42.03  42.59
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1117 Simko, Hailey A 42.27  43.56
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1218 Bassett, Grania S 42.29  45.09
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1119 Roddy, Julia K 42.78  43.16
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1120 Jager, Mackenzie C 43.82  42.45
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1121 Schinckel, Zoey G 44.26  42.11
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1222 Naro, Chloe V 45.01  44.26
Penguin Swimming-OH 1223 Carbonell, Natalia A 45.52  45.96
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1124 Mantri, Nirvi M 45.56  45.32
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1225 Osullivan, Anna C 45.85  45.91
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1126 Jain, Zoey R 46.57  41.84
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1227 Ditzler, Paige M 46.85  52.00
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1128 Humphrys, Audrey M 47.52  48.21
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1229 Hallahan, Katherine R 47.70  53.50
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1230 Matko, Ariah K 48.09  49.81
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1131 Davis, Katelyn E 48.36  41.14
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1132 Johnson, Kaya 49.37  49.06
SwimUnited-OH 1133 Emerson, Maddie M 49.54  52.63
SwimUnited-OH 1134 Sridharan, Riya 49.56  49.78
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1135 Sandell, Lila P 52.04  47.79
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1136 Alicea, Caralena J 52.59  47.93
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1137 Gluck, Taryn E 52.68  57.92
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1238 Buddie, Stella M 52.73  54.79
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1139 Wintrich, Avani 54.90  58.54
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1140 DeLuca, Adriana M 55.08  52.59
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1141 Bruce, Claire 57.07  1:01.05
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1142 Gallagher, Samantha Q 58.37  53.17
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1243 Nemeth, Sophia S 1:00.56  59.41
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 11--- Joyce, Trudy L DQ  41.16

Not on back off wall

 
Event 28  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 141 Laven, Daphne J 34.37  34.07
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 132 Howell, Lillian 35.32  36.59
SwimUnited-OH 133 Nelson, Samantha R 35.46  34.70
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 134 Weinberger, Gretchen E 35.63  39.89
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Riley, Hazel B 35.97  35.12
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Results

(Event 28  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 136 Ostang, Becca J 36.41  35.63
Penguin Swimming-OH 137 Fisher, Lily E 38.10  35.95
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 138 Krewson, Caitlin J 38.45  43.21
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 139 Romito, Myah C 39.64  39.52
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1310 Aylward, Lucy M 39.98  40.28
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1311 Eck, Clem L 40.55  42.29
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1312 Tabora, Neko S 42.71  51.29
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1313 Pilkington, Maryn R 44.47  46.27
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1314 Thomas, Anna C 46.22  47.29
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1315 Lane, Isabelle B 46.61  42.01

 
Event 29  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 111 Yerace, Jordan I 2:57.35  3:15.55
2:57.35 (43.56)2:13.79 (47.05)1:26.74 (45.54)41.20

Blazing Barracudas-OH 122 Wang, Leah 3:01.42  3:38.98
3:01.42 (45.47)2:15.95 (49.02)1:26.93 (45.98)40.95

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 113 Kavalenka, Alyona D 3:08.58  3:20.00
3:08.58 (48.96)2:19.62 (49.41)1:30.21 (47.88)42.33

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 114 Kim, Naida 3:09.21  3:45.00
3:09.21 (48.08)2:21.13 (50.68)1:30.45 (47.40)43.05

Blazing Barracudas-OH 125 Kopaygora, Zara 3:09.81  3:13.49
3:09.81 (48.05)2:21.76 (50.01)1:31.75 (48.91)42.84

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 116 Mischick, Audrey D 3:13.95  3:16.25
3:13.95 (50.06)2:23.89 (49.26)1:34.63 (50.06)44.57

Blazing Barracudas-OH 117 Kwaczek, Szymon C 3:16.12  3:12.49
3:16.12 (50.94)2:25.18 (51.44)1:33.74 (49.89)43.85

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 118 Stewart, Emmy S 3:26.77  3:30.00
3:26.77 (53.34)2:33.43 (53.82)1:39.61 (52.55)47.06

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 129 Gall, Eliza R 3:38.84  3:40.44
3:38.84 (56.29)2:42.55 (58.92)1:43.63 (55.60)48.03

 
Event 29  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH 141 Ramsier, Ava R 2:57.29  3:03.45
2:57.29 (43.06)2:14.23 (46.37)1:27.86 (47.12)40.74

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 142 Monday, Jenna K 3:10.29  3:13.27
3:10.29 (48.17)2:22.12 (49.73)1:32.39 (48.41)43.98

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Evilsizor, Maisy A 3:31.40  4:03.92
3:31.40 (55.12)2:36.28 (55.26)1:41.02 (53.65)47.37

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 134 Moran, Jordyn E 3:37.59  3:32.61
3:37.59 (54.89)2:42.70 (55.53)1:47.17 (57.37)49.80

 
Event 30  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 111 Buffa, Gianna J 1:05.50  1:14.09
1:05.50 (33.91)31.59

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 122 Polo, Aria 1:08.65  1:15.46
1:08.65 (35.21)33.44

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 113 Church, Liz A 1:10.58  1:13.26
1:10.58 (37.33)33.25

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 114 Morrison, Emma D 1:11.62  1:20.45
1:11.62 (38.00)33.62
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Results

(Event 30  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 125 Denton, Gemma K 1:11.71  1:13.12
1:11.71 (37.15)34.56

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 126 Sisak, Victoria G 1:13.53  1:25.14
1:13.53 (38.23)35.30

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 127 Burkey, Maeve E 1:13.65  1:10.76
1:13.65 (39.93)33.72

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 128 Wu, Ada 1:13.77  1:11.57
1:13.77 (38.92)34.85

Blazing Barracudas-OH 119 Kwaczek, Szymon C 1:13.93  1:10.17
1:13.93 (39.09)34.84

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1110 Mischick, Audrey D 1:14.44  1:15.67
1:14.44 (39.18)35.26

SwimUnited-OH 1211 Manzione, Shay L 1:15.11  1:18.46
1:15.11 (39.01)36.10

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1212 Seaman, Cordelia 1:15.88  1:13.32
1:15.88 (39.93)35.95

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1113 Simko, Hailey A 1:16.45  1:19.54
1:16.45 (39.62)36.83

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1114 Simko, Brooke H 1:16.50  1:19.22
1:16.50 (39.76)36.74

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1115 Li, Chelsea 1:17.51  1:23.07
1:17.51 (40.79)36.72

SwimUnited-OH 1216 Poelking, Annabel A 1:19.70  1:16.08
1:19.70 (42.73)36.97

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1117 Yang, Yuchen G 1:19.78  1:21.85
1:19.78 (43.03)36.75

Blazing Barracudas-OH 12*18 Bassett, Grania S 1:20.11  1:20.22
1:20.11 (43.36)36.75

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11*18 Murtha, Jane M 1:20.11  1:30.00
1:20.11 (41.88)38.23

Penguin Swimming-OH 1220 Poole, Vayda S 1:21.87  1:20.54
1:21.87 (42.65)39.22

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1121 Olszowy, Eila J 1:22.62  1:19.84
Great Waves Aquatics-OH 1122 Ricco, Evie L 1:23.45  1:31.03

1:23.45 (44.41)39.04

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1223 Osullivan, Anna C 1:26.06  1:23.81
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1124 Roddy, Julia K 1:27.88  1:32.04
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1125 Davis, Katelyn E 1:33.06  1:26.34

1:33.06 (49.13)43.93

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1126 Johnson, Kaya 1:36.89  1:36.72
1:36.89 (51.24)45.65

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1127 Bruce, Claire 1:39.07  2:00.22
1:39.07 (51.60)47.47

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1128 Sandell, Lila P 1:41.72  1:47.79
1:41.72 (52.14)49.58

Penguin Swimming-OH 1229 Sumell, Lilly R 1:42.44  1:44.25
1:42.44 (53.06)49.38

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1130 Gluck, Taryn E 1:47.61  1:49.45
1:47.61 (58.99)48.62

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1131 Wintrich, Avani 1:47.69  2:08.49
1:47.69 (55.23)52.46
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Results

(Event 30  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH 1132 Emerson, Maddie M 1:54.23  1:59.44
1:54.23 (1:01.55)52.68

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1233 Castel, Priya 2:09.95  2:30.22
 
Event 30  Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 141 Fuller, Torii M 1:06.28  1:06.66
1:06.28 (35.08)31.20

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 132 Richardson, Anna P 1:09.94  1:07.50
1:09.94 (36.59)33.35

Penguin Swimming-OH 133 Fisher, Lily E 1:10.80  1:09.94
1:10.80 (37.31)33.49

SwimUnited-OH 144 Charles, Sophia C 1:13.00  1:09.21
1:13.00 (38.14)34.86

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Romito, Myah C 1:13.82  1:14.23
1:13.82 (39.17)34.65

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 146 Mellino, Lucy C 1:14.65  1:13.59
1:14.65 (38.77)35.88

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 137 Friedhoff, Violet M 1:14.96  1:17.22
1:14.96 (38.58)36.38

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 148 Lowry, Kaitlyn J 1:15.30  1:18.79
1:15.30 (38.79)36.51

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 149 Dong, Olivia 1:16.20  1:23.57
1:16.20 (39.99)36.21

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1310 Jacob, Savannah A 1:19.59  1:19.84
1:19.59 (41.32)38.27

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1311 Eck, Clem L 1:20.75  1:23.66
1:20.75 (43.21)37.54

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1312 Tabora, Neko S 1:21.20  1:50.00
1:21.20 (43.07)38.13

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1313 Thomas, Anna C 1:27.03  1:25.87
1:27.03 (45.76)41.27

 
Event 31  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH 121 Matic, Lana C 41.13  41.32
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 112 Beadling, Katyn 41.51  41.29
Blazing Barracudas-OH 123 Kopaygora, Zara 42.76  42.53
SwimUnited-OH 124 Peroni, Ava M 43.48  45.62
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Allen, Cora B 43.70  44.17
Blazing Barracudas-OH 116 Schmalz, Jameslie C 44.24  43.51
Blazing Barracudas-OH 117 Li, Zoey 44.77  45.54
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 118 Humphrys, Audrey M 45.45  48.35
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 129 Hallahan, Katherine R 46.97  53.37
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1110 Wolford, Caroline L 47.61  52.14
Penguin Swimming-OH 1111 Brainard, Sienna R 47.92  49.81
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1112 Murtha, Jane M 47.94  48.87
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1113 Hartman, Millie M 48.71  49.27
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1114 Jager, Mackenzie C 48.72  46.94
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1215 Rimlinger, Lane A 48.93  48.91
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1116 Jain, Zoey R 49.97  49.87
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1117 Alicea, Caralena J 51.43  1:10.22
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Results

(Event 31  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1218 Miozzi, Katie R 51.72  51.13
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1119 Schinckel, Zoey G 52.18  48.65
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1220 Emanuel, Addie C 52.33  55.93
Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1221 Marshall, Ryla B 52.70  50.69
SwimUnited-OH 1122 Sridharan, Riya 53.82  54.35
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1123 DeLuca, Adriana M 54.28  1:00.02
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1124 Mantri, Nirvi M 54.56  55.78
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1125 Sciarrino, Nora M 55.28  1:03.02
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1126 Gluck, Taryn E 55.73  59.68
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1127 Tedder, Persephone 57.62  1:02.33
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1128 Johnson, Kaya 58.39  50.25
Penguin Swimming-OH 1229 Sumell, Lilly R 1:00.73  56.74
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1230 Nemeth, Sophia S 1:01.06  56.47
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1131 Sandell, Lila P 1:04.47  1:15.00
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1132 Gallagher, Samantha Q 1:07.13  1:08.05
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1133 Vickers, Casey L 1:07.33  1:10.66
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 12--- Castel, Priya DQ  1:20.22

One hand touch

Penguin Swimming-OH 12--- Poole, Vayda S DQ  54.70
Butterfly kick

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 11--- Joyce, Trudy L DQ  48.26
Scissors kick

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 11--- Wintrich, Avani DQ  1:23.45
Scissors kick

 
Event 31  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Kirst, Cora M 39.96  40.37
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Ostang, Becca J 40.00  40.01
Penguin Swimming-OH 133 Whyte, Gabi 40.01  40.29
Great Waves Aquatics-OH 134 Washburn, Abby R 40.16  40.72
Great Waves Aquatics-OH 145 Pesek, Ava M 41.14  41.65
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 136 Weinberger, Gretchen E 41.28  40.77
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 147 Monday, Jenna K 41.32  40.80
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 138 Riley, Hazel B 41.43  43.24
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 149 Clark, Bristol L 42.25  45.99
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1310 Howell, Lillian 43.14  45.74
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1411 Angelo-DaSilva, Kathleen A 43.23  49.84
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1312 Aylward, Lucy M 44.33  48.05
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 13*13 Moran, Jordyn E 45.18  46.84
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 14*13 Lowry, Kaitlyn J 45.18  48.67
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1315 Pilkington, Maryn R 49.13  47.55
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1316 Chalker, Adeline 56.52  1:05.22

 
Event 32  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 121 Miozzi, London N 2:31.63  2:48.49
2:31.63 (37.93)1:53.70 (39.42)1:14.28 (39.07)35.21

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 112 Kavalenka, Alyona D 2:37.51  2:48.58
2:37.51 (40.74)1:56.77 (41.24)1:15.53 (39.48)36.05
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Results

(Event 32  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 113 Yerace, Jordan I 2:38.95  2:50.55
2:38.95 (38.97)1:59.98 (41.16)1:18.82 (41.63)37.19

Blazing Barracudas-OH 114 Li, Zoey 2:39.99  3:14.78
2:39.99 (40.43)1:59.56 (41.29)1:18.27 (40.38)37.89

Canton City Swimming-OH 115 Boyd, Quinn M 2:46.07  3:00.00
2:46.07 (40.68)2:05.39 (41.91)1:23.48 (43.42)40.06

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 116 Buffa, Gianna J 2:46.29  3:32.68
2:46.29 (41.24)2:05.05 (41.66)1:23.39 (42.22)41.17

SwimUnited-OH 127 Matic, Lana C 2:48.79  2:52.57
2:48.79 (42.75)2:06.04 (43.47)1:22.57 (43.25)39.32

Blazing Barracudas-OH 118 Li, Chelsea 3:06.96  3:12.99
3:06.96 (47.46)2:19.50 (49.06)1:30.44 (47.19)43.25

Blazing Barracudas-OH 119 Yang, Yuchen G 3:07.35  3:10.50
3:07.35 (48.07)2:19.28 ( )43.33

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1110 Simko, Brooke H 3:08.58  3:10.99
3:08.58 (48.28)2:20.30 (48.76)1:31.54 (47.55)43.99

 
Event 32  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Carfagna, Sienna K 2:27.27  2:39.63
2:27.27 (34.65)1:52.62 (38.59)1:14.03 (39.04)34.99

Rocket Swim Club-OH 132 Kobak, Macy 2:41.14  2:44.03
2:41.14 (41.12)2:00.02 (43.42)1:16.60 (40.46)36.14

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 143 Fuller, Torii M 2:49.89  2:42.12
2:49.89 (1:26.32)1:23.57 ( )

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 134 Jacob, Savannah A 2:59.44  2:58.84
2:59.44 (44.69)2:14.75 (45.53)1:29.22 (45.69)43.53

 
Event 33  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Keckan, Mackenna R 6:17.06  7:27.83
2:26.36 (39.50)1:46.86 (38.57)1:08.29 (36.54)31.75

5:02.56 (39.40)4:23.16 (38.15)3:45.01 (39.45)3:05.56 (39.20)

5:40.85 (38.29) 6:17.06 (36.21)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 122 Wang, Leah 6:31.43  7:00.49
2:34.18 (40.02)1:54.16 (39.81)1:14.35 (39.51)34.84

5:14.56 (40.25)4:34.31 (40.52)3:53.79 (39.51)3:14.28 (40.10)

5:54.44 (39.88) 6:31.43 (36.99)

Blazing Barracudas-OH 113 Schmalz, Jameslie C 6:32.90  6:46.22
2:32.36 (39.74)1:52.62 (40.03)1:12.59 (38.33)34.26

5:13.61 (40.53)4:33.08 (40.58)3:52.50 (40.17)3:12.33 (39.97)

5:54.24 (40.63) 6:32.90 (38.66)

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 124 Petznick, Avery G 6:57.43  7:30.00
2:43.00 (42.01)2:00.99 (42.36)1:18.63 (41.60)37.03

5:36.51 (42.97)4:53.54 (43.49)4:10.05 (43.51)3:26.54 (43.54)

6:18.55 (42.04) 6:57.43 (38.88)

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 115 Scott, Hailey A 7:04.84  7:05.16
2:45.95 (43.52)2:02.43 (42.92)1:19.51 (42.57)36.94

5:41.14 (43.15)4:57.99 (44.30)4:13.69 (43.45)3:30.24 (44.29)

6:23.89 (42.75) 7:04.84 (40.95)
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Results

(Event 33  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rocket Swim Club-OH 116 Taylor, Clara 7:06.78  7:00.25
2:48.54 (44.10)2:04.44 (44.19)1:20.25 (42.41)37.84

5:44.26 (43.34)5:00.92 (43.63)4:17.29 (44.33)3:32.96 (44.42)

6:26.84 (42.58) 7:06.78 (39.94)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 117 Robich, Maggie E 7:18.69  7:39.27
2:51.43 (45.89)2:05.54 (44.16)1:21.38 (43.52)37.86

5:52.31 (45.17)5:07.14 (44.10)4:23.04 (46.67)3:36.37 (44.94)

6:37.13 (44.82) 7:18.69 (41.56)

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 118 Wang, Mina 7:37.75  7:21.23
2:59.86 (47.08)2:12.78 (47.40)1:25.38 (45.61)39.77

6:08.03 (46.41)5:21.62 (46.92)4:34.70 (47.18)3:47.52 (47.66)

6:54.44 (46.41) 7:37.75 (43.31)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 129 Woodworth, Lydia M 7:37.94  8:30.00
2:50.02 (47.46)2:02.56 (44.97)1:17.59 (41.42)36.17

6:04.70 (49.02)5:15.68 (49.63)4:26.05 (48.75)3:37.30 (47.28)

6:54.06 (49.36) 7:37.94 (43.88)

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1210 Gall, Eliza R 7:39.13  8:15.22
2:59.83 ( )1:25.03 (45.88)39.15

6:12.38 (48.14)5:24.24 (47.50)4:36.74 ( )

6:59.15 (46.77) 7:39.13 (39.98)

Lake Erie Silver Dolphins-OH 1211 Marshall, Ryla B 7:40.16  8:08.67
2:59.53 (48.22)2:11.31 (46.83)1:24.48 (45.18)39.30

4:36.26 (48.82)3:47.44 (47.91)

6:59.27 ( ) 7:40.16 (40.89)

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1112 Shaw, Hayley A 7:48.84  7:55.99
3:04.75 (49.37)2:15.38 (48.33)1:27.05 (46.35)40.70

6:17.88 (46.96)5:30.92 (48.31)4:42.61 (47.63)3:54.98 (50.23)

7:04.92 (47.04) 7:48.84 (43.92)

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 1113 Ricco, Evie L 8:24.97  7:45.55
3:12.30 (52.97)2:19.33 (50.97)1:28.36 (47.96)40.40

6:46.70 (53.79)5:52.91 (51.62)5:01.29 (54.54)4:06.75 (54.45)

7:37.73 (51.03) 8:24.97 (47.24)

Penguin Swimming-OH 1214 Poole, Vayda S 8:25.87  7:50.99
3:20.00 ( )43.35

6:48.72 ( )5:06.10 ( )

7:39.14 (50.42) 8:25.87 (46.73)

 
Event 33  Girls 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Penguin Swimming-OH 131 Whyte, Gabi 6:08.41  6:24.25
2:25.79 (37.96)1:47.83 (38.47)1:09.36 (36.98)32.38

4:58.11 (38.07)4:20.04 (37.66)3:42.38 (37.78)3:04.60 (38.81)

5:34.07 (35.96) 6:08.41 (34.34)

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 142 Pesek, Ava M 6:36.20  6:30.95
2:32.62 (40.66)1:51.96 (39.46)1:12.50 (38.03)34.47

5:16.58 (41.74)4:34.84 (40.41)3:54.43 (41.03)3:13.40 (40.78)

5:56.85 (40.27) 6:36.20 (39.35)

SwimUnited-OH 143 Charles, Sophia C 6:37.67  6:40.08
2:39.31 (40.61)1:58.70 (41.36)1:17.34 (41.22)36.12

5:21.40 (40.38)4:41.02 (40.29)4:00.73 (40.42)3:20.31 (41.00)

6:01.30 (39.90) 6:37.67 (36.37)
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Results

(Event 33  Girls 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 144 Clark, Bristol L 6:38.31  6:51.67
2:36.26 (40.59)1:55.67 (40.27)1:15.40 (40.20)35.20

5:19.91 (41.58)4:38.33 (40.77)3:57.56 (40.48)3:17.08 (40.82)

6:00.48 (40.57) 6:38.31 (37.83)

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 145 Angelo-DaSilva, Kathleen A 6:42.31  6:47.08
2:36.39 (41.23)1:55.16 (40.39)1:14.77 (39.61)35.16

5:23.04 (40.94)4:42.10 (41.92)4:00.18 (42.47)3:17.71 (41.32)

6:03.99 (40.95) 6:42.31 (38.32)

Great Waves Aquatics-OH 136 Washburn, Abby R 6:45.77  6:30.98
2:35.11 (41.70)1:53.41 (40.29)1:13.12 (39.13)33.99

5:22.91 (42.00)4:40.91 (42.09)3:58.82 (42.00)3:16.82 (41.71)

6:04.46 (41.55) 6:45.77 (41.31)

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 137 DeJane, Sophia L 6:47.13  7:08.53
2:31.65 (40.06)1:51.59 (39.76)1:11.83 (37.82)34.01

5:22.10 (44.27)4:37.83 (42.47)3:55.36 (42.12)3:13.24 (41.59)

6:05.52 (43.42) 6:47.13 (41.61)

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 138 Richardson, Anna P 6:50.76  6:50.38
2:39.89 (41.72)1:58.17 (40.94)1:17.23 (40.73)36.50

5:28.29 (41.78)4:46.51 (42.59)4:03.92 (42.21)3:21.71 (41.82)

6:10.11 (41.82) 6:50.76 (40.65)

 
Event 34  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Klingman, Elliott T 2:37.46  2:50.58
2:37.46 (35.29)2:02.17 (47.46)1:14.71 (42.07)32.64

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 122 Wanosik, Evan J 2:39.70  3:00.90
2:39.70 (34.64)2:05.06 (44.55)1:20.51 (42.26)38.25

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 113 Li, Nathan J 2:40.64  2:47.08
2:40.64 (33.05)2:07.59 (52.53)1:15.06 (40.79)34.27

Blazing Barracudas-OH 114 Jimenez, Nico A 2:41.31  2:47.72
2:41.31 (36.56)2:04.75 (48.41)1:16.34 (39.03)37.31

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 115 Kosteas, Dean G 2:48.84  4:01.05
2:48.84 (37.65)2:11.19 (54.15)1:17.04 (40.35)36.69

Blazing Barracudas-OH 126 Weber, Ethan R 2:52.84  2:49.25
2:52.84 (37.90)2:14.94 (50.97)1:23.97 (44.86)39.11

Canton City Swimming-OH 127 Warren, Henry N 3:10.10  3:11.21
3:10.10 (40.47)2:29.63 (57.23)1:32.40 (45.61)46.79

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 118 Abens, Michael B 3:11.37  3:30.50
3:11.37 (41.61)2:29.76 (53.93)1:35.83 (48.96)46.87

SwimUnited-OH 129 Mathivanan, Vijay 3:15.10  3:48.77
3:15.10 (41.90)2:33.20 (57.27)1:35.93 (51.32)44.61

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1110 Rothkegel, Colton 3:21.14  3:00.25
3:21.14 (45.50)2:35.64 (1:08.39)1:27.25 (47.80)39.45

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1111 Nowell, Matthew M 3:35.59  4:10.00
3:35.59 (46.31)2:49.28 (1:01.37)1:47.91 ( )

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 12--- Anderson, Owen L DQ  3:09.99
Butterfly kick - breast

DQ (37.81)2:18.47 (57.49)1:20.98 (43.64)37.34

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Giovinazzi, Luca J DQ  4:00.00
Scissors kick - breast

DQ (45.94)2:35.14 (59.56)1:35.58 (50.45)45.13
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Results

(Event 34  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Smith, Ben Z DQ  4:00.00
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

DQ (44.97)2:21.27 ( )42.92

 
Event 34  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 131 Schmid, Ethan D 2:23.11  2:28.19
2:23.11 (33.45)1:49.66 (43.01)1:06.65 (36.95)29.70

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Gibson, William J 2:27.38  2:31.47
2:27.38 (33.68)1:53.70 (47.53)1:06.17 (36.11)30.06

Blazing Barracudas-OH 133 Johnson, Quentin M 2:34.66  2:38.43
2:34.66 (33.72)2:00.94 (47.22)1:13.72 (41.00)32.72

Canton City Swimming-OH 144 Coss, Griffin D 2:34.70  2:37.17
2:34.70 (32.94)2:01.76 (48.85)1:12.91 ( )

Rocket Swim Club-OH 145 Hassan, Yousef 2:40.00  3:21.00
2:40.00 (34.43)2:05.57 (50.04)1:15.53 (42.71)32.82

SwimUnited-OH 146 Cifani, Lucas R 2:40.49  2:48.82
2:40.49 (34.78)2:05.71 (48.11)1:17.60 (40.26)37.34

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 137 Mazhar, Ismail 2:44.77  2:56.95
2:44.77 (34.44)2:10.33 (47.66)1:22.67 (42.76)39.91

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 138 Meikle, Owen C 2:45.23  2:50.10
2:45.23 (40.18)2:05.05 (46.69)1:18.36 (44.61)33.75

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 139 Le, Jadon * 2:45.87  2:52.32
2:45.87 (40.60)2:05.27 (48.63)1:16.64 (42.56)34.08

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1410 Oatey, Luke M 2:50.45  2:51.71
2:50.45 (38.18)2:12.27 (51.28)1:20.99 (45.48)35.51

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1311 Smith, Lucas A 2:57.85  3:06.00
2:57.85 (39.72)2:18.13 (51.86)1:26.27 (45.64)40.63

SwimUnited-OH 1312 Ayad, Ibrahim M 3:12.81  3:28.51
3:12.81 (41.46)2:31.35 (57.46)1:33.89 (47.52)46.37

 
Event 35  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 121 Schmidt, Carson A 1:10.67  1:16.15
1:10.67 (36.93)33.74

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 112 Li, Nathan J 1:15.45  1:18.43
1:15.45 (39.43)36.02

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 123 Valentine, Wyatt L 1:17.42  1:21.71
1:17.42 (39.47)37.95

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 114 Kosteas, Dean G 1:17.46  1:24.55
Blazing Barracudas-OH 115 Wagner, Zachary J 1:20.43  1:21.96

1:20.43 (41.32)39.11

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 116 Kubec, Isaac E 1:20.47  1:21.07
1:20.47 (42.29)38.18

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 127 Kormos, Jacob G 1:22.09  1:22.90
1:22.09 (41.26)40.83

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 128 Muzilla, Samuel S 1:24.81  1:32.60
1:24.81 (44.49)40.32

Blazing Barracudas-OH 119 Jiang, Eric C 1:25.36  1:23.92
1:25.36 (43.31)42.05

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1210 Gerstenhaber, Aaron C 1:25.50  1:50.00
1:25.50 (44.11)41.39
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Results

(Event 35  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1211 Anderson, John P 1:26.94  1:30.47
1:26.94 (43.94)43.00

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1112 Truesdale, Austin J 1:28.70  1:22.82
1:28.70 (48.04)40.66

SwimUnited-OH 1113 Puskar, Grayson C 1:28.91  1:26.51
1:28.91 (47.05)41.86

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1214 Simenc, Charlie J 1:29.79  1:41.22
1:29.79 (46.27)43.52

SwimUnited-OH 1115 Dubey, Shivang 1:32.91  1:28.98
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1116 Rothkegel, Colton 1:35.60  NT

1:35.60 ( )1:36.63

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1217 Pathak, Ayan 1:37.27  2:40.22
1:37.27 (51.09)46.18

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1218 Zeren, Berk 1:38.96  1:38.20
1:38.96 (49.81)49.15

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1119 Lann, Henry M 1:49.72  2:10.00
1:49.72 (57.64)52.08

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1120 Muralidharan, Dilushan 1:51.98  2:20.00
1:51.98 (59.76)52.22

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1121 Mohamed, Sami P 1:57.82  2:40.00
1:57.82 (1:03.14)54.68

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 11--- Bhonsle, Neel DQ  2:15.59
No touch at turn

DQ (1:35.29)1:26.16

 
Event 35  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Canton City Swimming-OH 141 Taylor, Jeremiah A 1:06.62  1:10.15
1:06.62 (34.71)31.91

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Gibson, William J 1:08.18  1:07.30
1:08.18 (35.05)33.13

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Boehm, Calvin M 1:10.07  1:09.84
1:10.07 (36.11)33.96

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 134 McRitchie, Owen M 1:10.25  1:11.32
1:10.25 (36.51)33.74

Blazing Barracudas-OH 135 Johnson, Quentin M 1:16.24  1:14.85
1:16.24 (39.12)37.12

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 136 Wilson, Bradley M 1:17.38  1:20.77
Rocket Swim Club-OH 147 Hassan, Yousef 1:18.35  1:20.25

1:18.35 (40.92)37.43

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 138 Zeitz, Ben H 1:20.34  1:19.85
1:20.34 (40.51)39.83

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 139 Stratford, Liam 1:22.71  1:45.22
1:22.71 (42.88)39.83

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1310 Kubec, Eli R 1:28.01  1:31.72
1:28.01 (44.56)43.45

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1311 Ebenger, Burk 1:41.01  1:30.25
1:41.01 (52.31)48.70

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 14--- Miller, Soren A DQ  2:06.15
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

DQ (54.34)46.79
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Event 36  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 111 Jimenez, Nico A 35.23  39.87
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 122 Geletka, Liam M 35.58  37.41
SwimUnited-OH 113 Manjhu, Aarush 35.65  37.42
SwimUnited-OH 124 Yuska, Holden P 36.22  39.11
Penguin Swimming-OH 115 Barton, Landon J 36.26  34.52
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 126 Wanosik, Evan J 36.38  36.52
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 127 Anderson, Owen L 36.88  41.75
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 128 Neuen, Bryce M 36.97  39.14
Blazing Barracudas-OH 129 Weber, Ethan R 36.98  35.40
Penguin Swimming-OH 1110 Kugler, Max J 40.52  45.94
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1111 Navaneetha, Hari 42.38  41.69
SwimUnited-OH 1212 Mathivanan, Vijay 43.93  43.70
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1113 Ignacio, Mac M 44.21  50.99
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1114 Minc, Liam J 45.78  47.93
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1115 Al-Sabbagh, Ahmad 48.92  47.64
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1116 Laik, Vihaan 54.16  45.25
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 12*17 Demery, Nolan J 56.38  1:00.22
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11*17 Lann, Henry M 56.38  1:00.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Zeren, Berk DQ  51.59

Non-simultaneous arms

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Amity, Alex P DQ  1:13.53
Non-simultaneous arms

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 11--- Ormiston, Collin D DQ  50.00
Kick breaststroke type

 
Event 36  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 141 Oatey, Luke M 34.24  34.12
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 132 McCreary, Declan B 34.29  36.51
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 143 Nguyen, ThaiSon P 34.61  36.00
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 144 Baisden, Oliver R 35.65  39.33
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Mazhar, Ismail 36.80  39.73
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 136 Sciarrino, Enzo A 36.83  40.20
SwimUnited-OH 147 Cifani, Lucas R 37.91  35.92
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 138 Smith, Lucas A 38.85  40.11

 
Event 37  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 121 Kaufman, Lincoln S 2:12.60  2:36.16
2:12.60 (32.21)1:40.39 (35.09)1:05.30 (34.87)30.43

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 122 Harris, Tim M 2:28.66  2:27.02
2:28.66 (37.37)1:51.29 (39.19)1:12.10 (38.33)33.77

Penguin Swimming-OH 113 Kugler, Max J 2:43.38  2:40.24
2:43.38 (40.37)2:03.01 (42.95)1:20.06 (43.12)36.94

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 124 Anderson, John P 2:55.63  2:54.61
2:55.63 (46.04)2:09.59 (46.89)1:22.70 (44.13)38.57

 
Event 37  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Canton City Swimming-OH 141 Coss, Griffin D 2:11.69  2:14.73
2:11.69 (33.65)1:38.04 (35.20)1:02.84 (33.85)28.99
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(Event 37  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 132 Schmid, Ethan D 2:13.68  2:20.39
2:13.68 (31.45)1:42.23 (36.45)1:05.78 (35.19)30.59

Canton City Swimming-OH 143 Taylor, Jeremiah A 2:15.58  2:14.15
2:15.58 (34.61)1:40.97 (35.65)1:05.32 (34.54)30.78

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 134 Boyadjian, Simone H 2:48.74  2:47.42
2:48.74 (42.33)2:06.41 (44.34)1:22.07 (42.40)39.67

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 135 Kubec, Eli R 2:49.83  3:01.14
2:49.83 (44.10)2:05.73 (45.31)1:20.42 (44.01)36.41

 
Event 38  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH 121 Mellis, Nathan M 1:24.59  1:26.90
1:24.59 (45.07)39.52

Blazing Barracudas-OH 122 Schmidt, Carson A 1:24.68  1:38.11
1:24.68 (43.33)41.35

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 123 Klingman, Elliott T 1:26.33  1:29.00
1:26.33 (45.44)40.89

Blazing Barracudas-OH 114 Carfagna, Maxwell P 1:29.01  1:34.17
1:29.01 (48.09)40.92

Blazing Barracudas-OH 115 Chen, Owen F 1:30.18  1:36.23
1:30.18 (47.16)43.02

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 126 Smith, Ben Z 1:31.84  1:46.09
1:31.84 (48.51)43.33

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 117 Kubec, Isaac E 1:32.13  1:36.60
1:32.13 (48.82)43.31

Blazing Barracudas-OH 118 Wagner, Zachary J 1:33.05  1:29.90
1:33.05 (47.87)45.18

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 129 Roehl, Ben T 1:33.22  1:31.51
1:33.22 (48.43)44.79

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1210 Gillette, Cooper L 1:35.89  1:39.38
1:35.89 (50.72)45.17

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1111 Abens, Michael B 1:36.80  1:36.92
1:36.80 (50.12)46.68

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1212 Kormos, Jacob G 1:37.37  1:41.18
1:37.37 (52.94)44.43

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1113 Budiman, Felix S 1:38.70  1:45.42
1:38.70 (52.13)46.57

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1214 Hassan, Sami 1:39.72  2:06.81
1:39.72 (52.91)46.81

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1115 Ormiston, Collin D 1:40.50  1:42.75
1:40.50 (52.48)48.02

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1116 Jochum, Fletcher H 1:44.79  1:55.62
1:44.79 (54.40)50.39

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1217 Simenc, Charlie J 1:45.07  1:54.34
1:45.07 (54.70)50.37

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1218 Shephard, Gabriel S 1:53.00  2:00.29
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1219 Armstrong, Avery N 1:57.30  1:56.31

1:57.30 (1:03.27)54.03

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1120 Nowell, Matthew M 1:58.60  1:54.41
1:58.60 (1:01.75)56.85

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Zeren, Berk DQ  1:48.27
Alternating Kick

DQ (57.52)50.46
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Event 38  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 141 Wolford, Luke D 1:13.20  1:17.13
1:13.20 (38.57)34.63

Blazing Barracudas-OH 132 Johnson, Quentin M 1:20.36  1:19.89
1:20.36 (43.19)37.17

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Boehm, Calvin M 1:21.55  1:38.27
1:21.55 (42.42)39.13

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 144 Baisden, Oliver R 1:26.46  1:25.93
1:26.46 (45.89)40.57

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 135 Sciarrino, Enzo A 1:39.54  1:40.76
1:39.54 (51.24)48.30

SwimUnited-OH 136 Reagan, Aaron D 1:40.20  1:40.78
1:40.20 (52.13)48.07

Rocket Swim Club-OH 137 Ebenger, Burk 1:49.32  2:06.48
 
Event 39  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

SwimUnited-OH 111 Manjhu, Aarush 29.52  30.61
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 112 Bray, Zico E 29.96  30.67
SwimUnited-OH 123 Yuska, Holden P 30.72  31.17
SwimUnited-OH 124 Weaver, Jimmy R 31.13  30.98
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Roehl, Ben T 31.33  31.95
Blazing Barracudas-OH 116 Navaneetha, Hari 31.43  33.36
Blazing Barracudas-OH 127 Weber, Ethan R 31.79  30.56
Blazing Barracudas-OH 118 Lee, David 31.97  32.85
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 119 Truesdale, Austin J 31.98  31.63
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1210 Harris, Tim M 32.03  32.13
Penguin Swimming-OH 1111 Barton, Landon J 32.06  31.62
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1212 Valentine, Wyatt L 32.12  31.48
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1213 Anderson, Owen L 32.40  30.56
Penguin Swimming-OH 1114 Kugler, Max J 32.74  32.01
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1115 Rothkegel, Colton 33.56  45.38
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1216 Demery, Nolan J 33.65  33.68
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1217 Neuen, Bryce M 33.79  32.95
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1218 Gerstenhaber, Aaron C 34.22  33.76
Canton City Swimming-OH 1219 Warren, Henry N 34.23  33.23
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1220 Giovinazzi, Luca J 34.68  37.77
SwimUnited-OH 1221 Dupati, Nihal 35.03  34.74
SwimUnited-OH 1122 Puskar, Grayson C 35.40  33.70
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1123 Jochum, Fletcher H 35.50  33.53
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1124 Ignacio, Mac M 35.55  36.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1125 Budiman, Felix S 35.68  33.90
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1126 Eichenlaub, Landon 35.79  43.25
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1227 Muzilla, Samuel S 36.09  38.83
SwimUnited-OH 1128 Stromberg, Lucas J 36.91  35.23
SwimUnited-OH 1229 Surovi, Gavin R 37.44  39.01
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1130 Al-Sabbagh, Ahmad 37.72  37.70
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1231 Pathak, Ayan 38.04  41.01
SwimUnited-OH 1132 Dubey, Shivang 38.45  34.67
Penguin Swimming-OH 1133 Jordan, Dom A 38.61  47.68
SwimUnited-OH 1234 Ravi Shankar, Akashh 38.75  39.17
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1135 Minc, Liam J 38.77  39.72
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(Event 39  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1236 Angelo-DaSilva, Lucas E 40.11  39.25
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1237 Shephard, Gabriel S 41.75  39.83
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1138 Laik, Vihaan 41.88  40.88
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1239 Zeren, Berk 42.51  39.50
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1240 Albakour, Xavier J 42.81  39.00
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1141 Thomas, Bruce A 43.66  48.22
SwimUnited-OH 1242 Gaba, Blake R 43.69  42.01
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1143 Muralidharan, Dilushan 44.96  46.38
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1144 Phillips, Everett S 45.03  53.77
Penguin Swimming-OH 1145 Scrocco, Andrew M 45.55  44.99
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1146 Koeth, Carter 46.48  1:00.22
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1147 Penney, Charlie C 47.08  1:30.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1148 Mohamed, Sami P 48.97  1:01.95
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1149 Lann, Henry M 49.43  38.28
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1250 Amity, Alex P 50.22  1:10.00
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1151 Bhonsle, Neel 1:07.16  55.59

 
Event 39  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 141 Nguyen, ThaiSon P 28.39  29.64
SwimUnited-OH 142 Cifani, Lucas R 29.51  29.05
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Le, Jadon * 29.61  29.28
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 134 McCreary, Declan B 29.87  31.54
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Wilson, Bradley M 29.90  30.62
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 146 Oatey, Luke M 30.67  31.62
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 137 Stratford, Liam 30.99  33.39
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 138 Zeitz, Ben H 31.18  31.47
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 139 DeLuca, Noah J 31.56  31.44
SwimUnited-OH 1310 Ayad, Ibrahim M 31.67  31.38
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1311 Boyadjian, Simone H 33.69  35.52
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1312 Davis, Ryan H 34.31  32.23
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1413 Miller, Soren A 39.64  43.04
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1314 Ebenger, Burk 40.94  46.78
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1315 Klueber, Joshua 41.83  40.88
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1316 Landis, Liam j 45.02  1:30.99

 
Event 40  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Klingman, Elliott T 1:15.46  1:24.15
1:15.46 (41.17)34.29

SwimUnited-OH 122 Mellis, Nathan M 1:16.46  1:20.88
1:16.46 (42.58)33.88

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 113 Li, Nathan J 1:19.01  1:26.35
1:19.01 (44.14)34.87

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 114 Kosteas, Dean G 1:20.73  2:10.15
1:20.73 (43.65)37.08

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Kormos, Jacob G 1:21.29  1:19.82
1:21.29 (43.24)38.05

Blazing Barracudas-OH 116 Wagner, Zachary J 1:24.85  1:32.68
1:24.85 (44.05)40.80

Blazing Barracudas-OH 117 Lee, David 1:25.49  1:20.01
1:25.49 (47.30)38.19
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(Event 40  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 118 Bray, Zico E 1:37.38  1:35.62
1:37.38 (56.20)41.18

 
Event 40  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 131 Schmid, Ethan D 1:07.16  1:08.40
1:07.16 (36.22)30.94

Rocket Swim Club-OH 142 Hassan, Yousef 1:18.60  1:48.27
1:18.60 (43.51)35.09

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 13--- Le, Jadon * DQ  1:30.00
Non-simultaneous arms

DQ (50.12)39.72

 
Event 41  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 111 Carfagna, Maxwell P 35.20  35.75
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 122 Valentine, Wyatt L 35.43  35.85
Blazing Barracudas-OH 113 Navaneetha, Hari 37.47  38.15
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 124 Geletka, Liam M 37.48  38.81
SwimUnited-OH 125 Mellis, Nathan M 37.60  35.95
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 116 Kubec, Isaac E 37.71  36.53
Canton City Swimming-OH 127 Warren, Henry N 38.29  39.20
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 118 Truesdale, Austin J 38.49  37.72
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 129 Smith, Ben Z 39.19  40.99
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1210 Gerstenhaber, Aaron C 39.27  39.45
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1211 Anderson, John P 39.56  40.11
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1212 Harris, Tim M 40.00  40.21
SwimUnited-OH 1113 Puskar, Grayson C 40.11  39.68
SwimUnited-OH 1214 Yuska, Holden P 40.12  41.41
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1215 Neuen, Bryce M 41.66  40.10
Blazing Barracudas-OH 1116 Jiang, Eric C 42.13  46.07
Penguin Swimming-OH 1117 Barton, Landon J 42.83  42.25
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1218 Simenc, Charlie J 42.88  46.42
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1219 Demery, Nolan J 42.97  45.50
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1220 Angelo-DaSilva, Lucas E 44.29  42.80
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1221 Giovinazzi, Luca J 44.47  43.84
SwimUnited-OH 1122 Dubey, Shivang 45.07  41.78
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1123 Miller, Aiden M 45.36  51.03
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1224 Albakour, Xavier J 45.44  47.65
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1125 Al-Sabbagh, Ahmad 45.70  46.81
Penguin Swimming-OH 1126 Jordan, Dom A 46.75  46.28
SwimUnited-OH 1227 Mathivanan, Vijay 48.49  46.41
SwimUnited-OH 1128 Stromberg, Lucas J 49.68  48.08
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1129 Mohamed, Sami P 50.03  1:10.00
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1130 Phillips, Everett S 50.84  59.29
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1131 Laik, Vihaan 51.31  50.41
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1232 Amity, Alex P 52.20  1:10.00
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1133 Muralidharan, Dilushan 54.06  54.80
SwimUnited-OH 1234 Gaba, Blake R 55.87  52.44
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1135 Lann, Henry M 56.85  47.58
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1136 Koeth, Carter 57.95  1:10.22



C.T. Branin Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:24 PM  12/14/2025  Page 46

2025 OH BBA Winter Breakout Meet - 12/14/2025

OH 26SC-65/65TT, Sanction #: OH 26SC-65/65TT

Results

(Event 41  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1137 Thomas, Bruce A 59.76  56.84
Penguin Swimming-OH 1138 Scrocco, Andrew M 1:01.64  50.99
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1239 Shephard, Gabriel S 1:01.84  1:06.51
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 11--- Penney, Charlie C DQ  1:45.99

Delay initiating arm pull

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 11--- Minc, Liam J DQ  51.08
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
Event 41  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 141 Wolford, Luke D 29.37  34.30
Canton City Swimming-OH 142 Taylor, Jeremiah A 31.75  32.46
Blazing Barracudas-OH 133 Johnson, Quentin M 33.52  34.15
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 134 Meikle, Owen C 34.34  36.33
North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 145 Nguyen, ThaiSon P 36.65  35.74
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 136 Zeitz, Ben H 38.02  36.00
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 147 Baisden, Oliver R 38.06  51.98
SwimUnited-OH 138 Ayad, Ibrahim M 39.70  39.78
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 139 Kubec, Eli R 40.20  42.26
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1310 Davis, Ryan H 42.79  37.84
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1311 Brown, Elliot G 43.71  44.90
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1312 DeLuca, Noah J 44.60  47.45
SwimUnited-OH 1313 Reagan, Aaron D 45.33  45.65
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1314 Klueber, Joshua 51.11  1:00.22
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1515 Carvalho, Victor C 51.67  53.09
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1316 Landis, Liam j 57.20  1:40.99
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 14--- Miller, Soren A DQ  49.08

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 13--- Stratford, Liam DQ  39.22
Delay initiating turn

 
Event 42  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Wanosik, Evan J 3:04.36  3:30.00
3:04.36 (47.11)2:17.25 (49.31)1:27.94 (47.53)40.41

Blazing Barracudas-OH 112 Carfagna, Maxwell P 3:04.57  3:12.22
3:04.57 (47.34)2:17.23 (48.72)1:28.51 (46.90)41.61

Blazing Barracudas-OH 113 Jimenez, Nico A 3:07.04  3:14.04
3:07.04 (46.89)2:20.15 (47.83)1:32.32 (48.10)44.22

Blazing Barracudas-OH 114 Chen, Owen F 3:15.21  3:20.69
3:15.21 (48.83)2:26.38 (52.12)1:34.26 (50.04)44.22

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 115 Bray, Zico E 3:21.78  3:12.27
3:21.78 (51.61)2:30.17 (53.78)1:36.39 (51.39)45.00

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 126 Gillette, Cooper L 3:26.59  3:25.16
3:26.59 (53.54)2:33.05 (54.85)1:38.20 (53.06)45.14

Rocket Swim Club-OH 127 Hassan, Sami 3:29.94  3:45.25
3:29.94 (52.43)2:37.51 (57.22)1:40.29 (53.70)46.59

Blazing Barracudas-OH 118 Jiang, Eric C 3:33.53  3:41.18
3:33.53 (52.97)2:40.56 (56.55)1:44.01 (54.43)49.58
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Results

 
Event 42  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 141 Wolford, Luke D 2:41.20  2:54.99
2:41.20 (39.87)2:01.33 (42.25)1:19.08 (41.72)37.36

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 132 Schmid, Ethan D 2:45.19  3:00.98
2:45.19 (41.79)2:03.40 (42.10)1:21.30 (43.70)37.60

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 133 McRitchie, Owen M 2:57.95  3:04.99
2:57.95 (44.22)2:13.73 (46.28)1:27.45 (46.69)40.76

Canton City Swimming-OH 144 Coss, Griffin D 3:11.15  3:00.00
3:11.15 (48.30)2:22.85 (51.34)1:31.51 (49.10)42.41

 
Event 43  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 121 Kaufman, Lincoln S 1:00.84  1:15.57
1:00.84 (32.45)28.39

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 122 Krpata, Cam D 1:03.24  1:08.15
1:03.24 (32.91)30.33

Blazing Barracudas-OH 123 Schmidt, Carson A 1:03.53  1:09.31
1:03.53 (33.52)30.01

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 124 Klingman, Elliott T 1:04.88  1:11.47
1:04.88 (33.80)31.08

SwimUnited-OH 125 Mellis, Nathan M 1:05.30  1:07.53
1:05.30 (34.10)31.20

SwimUnited-OH 116 Manjhu, Aarush 1:05.68  1:10.32
1:05.68 (34.08)31.60

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 117 Kubec, Isaac E 1:07.90  1:09.10
1:07.90 (35.40)32.50

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 128 Roehl, Ben T 1:09.55  1:19.73
1:09.55 (36.57)32.98

SwimUnited-OH 129 Yuska, Holden P 1:09.85  1:12.90
1:09.85 (36.88)32.97

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1110 Bray, Zico E 1:10.90  1:08.43
1:10.90 (36.88)34.02

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1111 Lee, David 1:10.92  1:14.20
1:10.92 (36.78)34.14

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1112 Kosteas, Dean G 1:11.00  1:15.16
1:11.00 (36.48)34.52

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1213 Mentler, Kayden J 1:11.30  1:13.55
1:11.30 (38.50)32.80

SwimUnited-OH 1214 Weaver, Jimmy R 1:12.41  1:12.17
1:12.41 (37.32)35.09

Blazing Barracudas-OH 1115 Navaneetha, Hari 1:12.46  1:28.45
1:12.46 (38.17)34.29

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1216 Geletka, Liam M 1:13.08  1:11.19
1:13.08 (39.25)33.83

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1217 Kormos, Jacob G 1:13.95  1:12.48
1:13.95 (38.16)35.79

Canton City Swimming-OH 1218 Warren, Henry N 1:14.93  1:15.04
1:14.93 (39.23)35.70

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1219 Demery, Nolan J 1:15.77  1:18.99
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1220 Simenc, Charlie J 1:17.46  1:22.37

1:17.46 (40.64)36.82

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1221 Gerstenhaber, Aaron C 1:17.53  1:27.15
1:17.53 (41.98)35.55
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(Event 43  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1122 Ignacio, Mac M 1:19.99  1:23.11
1:19.99 (41.56)38.43

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1223 Muzilla, Samuel S 1:20.38  1:25.17
1:20.38 (42.64)37.74

SwimUnited-OH 1124 Puskar, Grayson C 1:21.08  1:21.12
1:21.08 (43.56)37.52

Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1125 Eichenlaub, Landon 1:22.49  1:33.91
1:22.49 (43.57)38.92

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1226 Hassan, Sami 1:25.35  1:34.15
1:25.35 (45.77)39.58

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1227 Pathak, Ayan 1:26.87  1:45.22
1:26.87 (46.96)39.91

SwimUnited-OH 1228 Surovi, Gavin R 1:26.91  1:26.74
1:26.91 (44.41)42.50

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1129 Miller, Aiden M 1:27.59  2:00.99
1:27.59 (46.02)41.57

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1230 Angelo-DaSilva, Lucas E 1:29.01  1:28.55
1:29.01 (46.05)42.96

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1131 Ormiston, Collin D 1:31.28  1:40.00
1:31.28 (50.88)40.40

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1132 Al-Sabbagh, Ahmad 1:31.93  1:29.46
1:31.93 (50.76)41.17

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1233 Armstrong, Avery N 1:34.28  1:32.40
1:34.28 (51.58)42.70

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1134 Muralidharan, Dilushan 1:39.95  2:10.00
1:39.95 (53.47)46.48

SwimUnited-OH 1235 Gaba, Blake R 1:42.33  1:35.75
1:42.33 (54.17)48.16

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1136 Koeth, Carter 1:44.92  2:15.22
1:44.92 (54.93)49.99

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1137 Penney, Charlie C 1:48.08  3:00.99
1:48.08 (54.94)53.14

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1138 Thomas, Bruce A 1:51.89  1:51.83
1:51.89 (1:00.20)51.69

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1139 Mohamed, Sami P 1:56.35  2:30.00
1:56.35 (1:03.77)52.58

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1140 Bhonsle, Neel 2:24.73  2:03.59
2:24.73 (1:17.80)1:06.93

 
Event 43  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Gibson, William J 58.42  1:01.09
58.42 (29.88)28.54

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Boehm, Calvin M 1:03.01  1:02.65
1:03.01 (32.61)30.40

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 133 Mazhar, Ismail 1:05.45  1:10.57
1:05.45 (33.88)31.57

Rocket Swim Club-OH 144 Hassan, Yousef 1:06.70  1:14.55
1:06.70 (34.91)31.79

SwimUnited-OH 145 Cifani, Lucas R 1:07.24  1:06.13
1:07.24 (35.40)31.84

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 136 Meikle, Owen C 1:07.28  1:21.19
1:07.28 (34.22)33.06
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Results

(Event 43  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 137 McCreary, Declan B 1:08.25  1:11.88
1:08.25 (34.63)33.62

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 148 Oatey, Luke M 1:08.73  1:12.34
1:08.73 (35.94)32.79

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 139 Stratford, Liam 1:10.73  1:12.95
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1310 Wilson, Bradley M 1:10.78  1:09.74

1:10.78 (37.51)33.27

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1311 Sciarrino, Enzo A 1:10.84  1:14.78
1:10.84 (36.48)34.36

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1312 Zeitz, Ben H 1:12.03  1:07.97
1:12.03 (36.90)35.13

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1313 DeLuca, Noah J 1:15.25  1:14.56
1:15.25 (39.95)35.30

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 1314 Boyadjian, Simone H 1:15.43  1:15.85
1:15.43 (38.06)37.37

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1515 Carvalho, Victor C 1:17.71  1:12.94
1:17.71 (40.65)37.06

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1316 Davis, Ryan H 1:19.17  1:19.34
1:19.17 (42.37)36.80

SwimUnited-OH 1317 Reagan, Aaron D 1:23.20  1:25.15
1:23.20 (44.38)38.82

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1318 Ebenger, Burk 1:29.95  1:46.52
1:29.95 (48.80)41.15

Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 1319 Landis, Liam j 1:45.92  3:00.99
1:45.92 (55.75)50.17

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 14--- Nguyen, ThaiSon P DQ  1:05.13
False start

DQ (33.09)31.24

 
Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 121 Smith, Ben Z 40.20  41.75
SwimUnited-OH 112 Manjhu, Aarush 40.94  42.26
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 123 Roehl, Ben T 41.33  41.57
Penguin Swimming-OH 114 Barton, Landon J 41.49  40.35
Blazing Barracudas-OH 115 Chen, Owen F 41.77  43.24
Blazing Barracudas-OH 126 Weber, Ethan R 43.42  42.42
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 117 Abens, Michael B 43.91  44.37
Blazing Barracudas-OH 118 Wagner, Zachary J 44.44  44.04
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 119 Budiman, Felix S 44.59  46.34
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1210 Mentler, Kayden J 44.70  44.39
SwimUnited-OH 1211 Mathivanan, Vijay 45.39  47.68
Rocket Swim Club-OH 1212 Hassan, Sami 45.73  56.38
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 1213 Anderson, John P 46.73  52.08
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1214 Giovinazzi, Luca J 48.76  50.00
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1115 Jochum, Fletcher H 50.58  52.44
SwimUnited-OH 1216 Ravi Shankar, Akashh 51.32  NT
SwimUnited-OH 1217 Dupati, Nihal 52.44  NT
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1218 Neuen, Bryce M 52.50  51.45
Amherst Aquatic Club-OH 1119 Eichenlaub, Landon 53.38  52.73
Penguin Swimming-OH 1120 Jordan, Dom A 54.19  59.75
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1221 Armstrong, Avery N 55.02  50.65
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Results

(Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rocket Swim Club-OH 1122 Laik, Vihaan 56.29  50.25
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 1223 Pathak, Ayan 56.38  55.90
Perry Aquatic Club-OH 1124 Truesdale, Austin J 58.17  50.99
SwimUnited-OH 1125 Stromberg, Lucas J 1:00.25  56.94
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1226 Amity, Alex P 1:06.97  1:20.00
Warren Harding Aquatics Team-OH 11--- Miller, Aiden M DQ  1:07.29

Double pull / kicks

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 12--- Albakour, Xavier J DQ  59.68
Double pull / kicks

 
Event 44  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Ghioda, Jayden I 33.92  35.89
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Boehm, Calvin M 38.04  38.29
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 143 Baisden, Oliver R 38.68  39.41
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 134 Meikle, Owen C 39.46  41.78
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 135 Le, Jadon * 40.63  40.82
Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 136 Kubec, Eli R 43.34  44.71
Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 137 DeLuca, Noah J 44.45  47.66
SwimUnited-OH 138 Reagan, Aaron D 44.69  44.32
SwimUnited-OH 139 Ayad, Ibrahim M 46.25  44.07
Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 1310 Davis, Ryan H 48.58  40.01
Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 1511 Carvalho, Victor C 49.75  1:04.22
Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 1312 Brown, Elliot G 54.23  55.00

 
Event 45  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Great Lakes Sailfish Swimming-OH 121 Kaufman, Lincoln S 2:33.23  3:02.18
2:33.23 (37.78)1:55.45 (39.27)1:16.18 (39.25)36.93

Blazing Barracudas-OH 112 Carfagna, Maxwell P 2:37.37  2:42.22
2:37.37 (39.24)1:58.13 (40.47)1:17.66 (40.48)37.18

Blazing Barracudas-OH 113 Jimenez, Nico A 2:38.00  2:45.49
2:38.00 (38.42)1:59.58 (40.94)1:18.64 (40.92)37.72

Beachwood Bison Swim Club-OH 114 Li, Nathan J 2:42.98  2:45.55
2:42.98 (40.30)2:02.68 (42.41)1:20.27 (41.78)38.49

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 125 Valentine, Wyatt L 2:57.07  3:10.00
2:57.07 (50.67)2:06.40 (42.42)1:23.98 (45.26)38.72

Blazing Barracudas-OH 116 Lee, David 3:00.58  2:45.99
3:00.58 (46.16)2:14.42 (46.50)1:27.92 (45.31)42.61

Blazing Barracudas-OH 117 Jiang, Eric C 3:01.61  3:05.17
3:01.61 (44.38)2:17.23 (46.64)1:30.59 (46.62)43.97

SwimUnited-OH 128 Weaver, Jimmy R 3:10.74  3:10.40
3:10.74 (46.26)2:24.48 (48.68)1:35.80 (49.47)46.33

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 119 Nowell, Matthew M 3:24.59  4:00.00
3:24.59 (1:44.00)1:40.59 (52.61)47.98

 
Event 45  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Canton City Swimming-OH 141 Taylor, Jeremiah A 2:26.95  2:31.70
2:26.95 (37.44)1:49.51 (38.16)1:11.35 (37.68)33.67

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 132 Gibson, William J 2:28.95  2:44.18
2:28.95 (38.17)1:50.78 (37.85)1:12.93 (38.19)34.74
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Event 46  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 111 Jochum, Fletcher H 7:32.98  8:30.22
2:54.62 (47.03)2:07.59 (43.58)1:24.01 (46.26)37.75

6:04.23 (46.19)5:18.04 (49.88)4:28.16 (46.79)3:41.37 (46.75)

6:52.91 (48.68) 7:32.98 (40.07)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 122 Geletka, Liam M 7:45.35  7:56.56
3:01.47 (49.26)2:12.21 (48.60)1:23.61 (45.87)37.74

6:18.81 (49.18)5:29.63 (50.61)4:39.02 (49.43)3:49.59 (48.12)

7:07.07 (48.26) 7:45.35 (38.28)

Lakewood Rangers Swim Team-OH 123 Gillette, Cooper L 7:54.71  8:00.22
3:05.50 (49.38)2:16.12 (48.72)1:27.40 (47.78)39.62

6:22.94 (48.53)5:34.41 (49.06)4:45.35 (50.41)3:54.94 (49.44)

7:10.57 (47.63) 7:54.71 (44.14)

 
Event 46  Boys 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 131 Ghioda, Jayden I 5:52.50  5:59.68
2:15.57 (36.87)1:38.70 (35.95)1:02.75 (34.10)28.65

4:42.52 (37.16)4:05.36 (36.03)3:29.33 (36.95)2:52.38 (36.81)

5:18.72 (36.20) 5:52.50 (33.78)

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 132 McRitchie, Owen M 5:58.61  6:18.20
2:18.95 (36.77)1:42.18 (36.72)1:05.46 (34.97)30.49

4:46.73 (36.83)4:09.90 (37.51)3:32.39 (36.54)2:55.85 (36.90)

5:23.42 (36.69) 5:58.61 (35.19)

Canton City Swimming-OH 143 Coss, Griffin D 6:01.66  6:11.16
2:22.58 (38.13)1:44.45 (37.69)1:06.76 (36.33)30.43

4:53.62 (37.45)4:16.17 (37.75)3:38.42 (38.10)3:00.32 (37.74)

5:30.43 (36.81) 6:01.66 (31.23)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 134 Mazhar, Ismail 6:22.52  6:33.64
2:28.49 (38.79)1:49.70 (39.56)1:10.14 (37.61)32.53

5:06.19 (40.12)4:26.07 (39.32)3:46.75 (40.24)3:06.51 (38.02)

5:45.34 (39.15) 6:22.52 (37.18)

Macedonia Manta Ray Swim Team-OH 135 Sciarrino, Enzo A 6:56.66  7:15.52
2:45.10 (42.82)2:02.28 (43.51)1:18.77 (41.95)36.82

5:36.33 (41.80)4:54.53 (42.74)4:11.79 (43.39)3:28.40 (43.30)

6:18.38 (42.05) 6:56.66 (38.28)

Lakeshore Swim Club-OH 136 Wilson, Bradley M 7:08.65  7:40.92
2:02.59 (44.85)1:17.74 (42.80)34.94

5:47.75 (44.41)5:03.34 ( )3:33.33 ( )

7:08.65 (1:20.90)

North Coast Aquatic Team-OH 137 Smith, Lucas A 7:09.10  7:15.00
2:48.08 (45.04)2:03.04 (44.41)1:18.63 (43.16)35.47

5:47.74 (44.73)5:03.01 (45.16)4:17.85 (44.12)3:33.73 (45.65)

6:31.11 (43.37) 7:09.10 (37.99)

 
Event 502  Mixed 200 Yard Butterfly Time Trial

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Time Trial
Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Fowler, Isaac J 2:07.62  NT

2:07.62 (33.08)1:34.54 (33.64)1:00.90 (32.44)28.46

Blazing Barracudas-OH 132 Kimak, Gavin L 2:15.30  NT
2:15.30 (34.04)1:41.26 (34.73)1:06.53 (34.84)31.69
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Event 503  Mixed 200 Yard Breaststroke Time Trial

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Time Trial
Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Jun, Christina J 2:39.20  NT

2:39.20 (40.67)1:58.53 (40.94)1:17.59 (40.64)36.95

 
Event 901  Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Jun, Christina J 1:17.59  NT
1:17.59 ( )1:58.53 (40.94)1:17.59 (40.64)36.95

 
Event 902  Mixed 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blazing Barracudas-OH 131 Jun, Christina J 36.95  NT


